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                                                                   OHMANN RADIO & TV SINCE 1922 

 MARK OHMANN      10745, 255th AV NE, Belgrade, MN  56312       www.geocities.com/deerbayou   
I can supply you with almost any vacuum tube or part made for radios and TVs, new or old. Tell me what you need and I'll send the price and information requested. Allow for postage and handling, excess will be refunded. Radios repaired by appointment only‑ most $25.00 +parts, return shipping must be sent with radios. Note: For items not priced, detailed informa​tion will be sent on request.  Please feel free to make an offer on any item. I will take certain tubes & radios in trade. Call me at the Radio Ranch, 9PM, week days, (320‑354-4432). Sorry, I cannot return long distance calls, but will answer by postcard. This listing is updated with new items and information regularly.     Please look through all photo pages and read through listings as some items are misplaced or unlisted.   (I enjoy collecting, fixing and selling - not list making.)

                                                                            Thanks, I hope I can help you.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Mark Ohmann

                              HOW TO USE THIS LIST                                                                                        

*NP‑indicates no picture.Letter after item number is the photo page the item is pictured on.                           
  S = Sold                                                                                                                           

     EXAMPLE:19C                                                                                                                                                                                                             ^…photo page C                            
                           ^ …item 19                                                      

**************************TUBE CADDYS******************                                             

* 44J RCA Metal Work Table with rollers,$75. 
*RCA TUBE CADDY, large, red, excellent condition
* SYLVANIA TUBE CADDY, fair/good condition - $20                         
 * PHILCO METAL TUBE BOX, like ammo box, $19.  
********** I CAN SUPPPLY YOU  WITH ALMOST ANY TUBE MADE

FOR PRICES – CALL 1-320-354-4432 9pm OR E-mail  deerbayou@yahoo.com     
  please limit to 5 price quotes, Most ½ A.S.E. price.
                 ------------                ODD TUBES  - many more unlisted       --------------                                                                          

*   Subminiature 234Jan5678 and 202Jan5676, others,unused 50 cents each.                                          

*IFamptubes‑AM427/u‑metalcase.$5.00ea,unused.                                                                                                                    *G127A thermal relay tubes. $7.50, unused.F2a11‑Siemens with socket 9166‑with socket.

* Antique tubes (still in their boxes): 866 Taylor Tubes, NU43, UY 227 RCA Radiotron,

* VT 49, VT 164‑1619, VT 165‑1624, 807 RCA, 82 RCA,829 SYLVANIA                        

​* Antique tubes (not in box): PR281 Perryman, TYPE MU‑26 DAVFR

  short pin 6V odd shaped silver globe, C‑300 Cunningham pink in color

  short pins, Arcturus blue#126 made for Crosly,(globe). Arcturus Detector #127 , #137A

  blue in color, Tungar Cat. 195528 GE Co USA tipped with external wire.

*  TV Picture tubes‑RCA 21CBP4A,RCA 25A P22

                       -----       -----            ANTENNAS         -------        ----------

*30I 1920’s wire wound loop antenna, DeForest D12?, made of wood, bakelite &

  bound with brass.  Has male plug on base to plug in on top of radio.  Also has

  brass arrow on base near bottom of loop.  Needs new wire, otherwise in excellent

  condition. (not reproduction) $225.

*************************** CRYSTAL SETS ************************                                                                   
 * 8B MIRICLE‑model‑2, Manufacturers label reads Superpower​ful

   Crystal Set‑Manufactured and sold exclusively by Uncle Al's Radio

   Shop. excellent working condition.  $395.

* R11A Crystal Radio, (Quaker Oats ?),primitive, only $19.95,

    Headset receiver,Type R-14, Kellog Sand Co.--U. S. ARMY.$25.,both $39.

* R6A Crystal Radio, unknown make, (homemade?),nice ,works With Bannard

   head set,missing baklite caps, Good condition,$85.

****************************** RADIOS ***************************

* 8E ADMIRAL Model 275N, chassis 5D4, 117V, AC/DC, 5 tubes, pink & white plastic

   cabinet.  Cracked on top, but very nice.   $17.00

* 40C ADMIRAL CORP. Model 5F11-N

* 7E ADMIRAL Model 6t06‑4a1, battery, good condition $30.

* 17A ADMIRAL?made by Clintion?,THE NEW MAGNABEAM,  Model L44‑J5, excellent 

    to like new condition,, Works, $55.

* 58C AIR-KING Model 3905, battery, 4 tubes, late 30's, wood -cloth covered

    leather handled with internal antenna.  Should work. V.G. cond. $39

* 11E AIRLINE 7a + + 30's, 7 tube  battery set. Multicolor tuning dial has dot that

   moves between short, med. & broadcast and secondary pointer for fine tuning.

   Should work. $38.

*14B AIRLINE Model 74BR, 15018. Walnut, (mini-bakelite), 5 tube

    1946, crack on side, chip, missing knob, bunis, page 17. Works. $29.

* 26E AIRLINE ‑ Model 15BR ‑ walnut bakelite cabinet, excellent  

     condition  $20.00

*14I AIRLINE-AIRWAVE, 15D13. Cabinet good, Missing one tube,

    knobs and dial.  $5.

*5B AIRLINE 5 tube brown marbelized bakelite with lightbrown marbelized

  bullet knobs. Case in excellent condition.  $24 as is.

*R4I AIRLINE, all transistor, Model  Gen1805A Clock radio. Two 

     plug-in speakers that can be mounted on top.  Very unusual radio.

     Missisng one clock knob.  Chipped , cracks, works.

*47E MONTGOMERY WARD‑Model 62‑198, good condition.

*65F AIRLINE‑Model 62‑264,eye tube, battery set,fair-good condition,$43.50

*48E WARDS AIRLINE RADIO‑Model 62‑405,2V, cabinet fair.$25

R12B WARDS AIRLINE Model 93BR-563A. Pushbuttons. Battery

  1 1/2V , 90V.  (Power supply available NP).  With owners manual

      & station labels for push buttons. Excellent cabinet with original

   finish. Complete and works. $65. 

*1M WARDS AIRLINE RADIO-Model 62-606. Bakelite deco, toaster 

      shape, with wheat design on top. Illuminated translucent red

      ‘telephone’ dial tuner with tuning eye tube above. Works well, 

      complete. $94.95 
 

* 28E AIRLINE ‑ Purple Plastic Radio, Model 84BR, 1065C, gold

  metal front, antenna in flip up back, AC/DC, late 40's, cabinet 

  unbroken except chipped by handles, complete $19.95.

* 79F AIRLINE‑Radio 78 phonograph, works, cabinet good, $15.00

* 23D AIRLINE‑Model 35GSL‑1567B,  4 tubes, light green plastic  

  cabinet, in excellent unbroken condition, works good $20.

* 44D AIRLINE CLOCK‑RADIO MODEL GTM‑1831A,5Tubes,blue&white,

    Excellent working conditon.$15.

*82E AIRMASTER Tombstone, 6volt, cabinet fair,$85.

 *6I ARVIN Model 850T, Chassis RE375. Brown bakelite, gold Arvin

   nameplate, clear dial with red lettering, small crack on back, not

   noticeable from front, good condition, works. 110VAC.

* 15K ARVIN Model 855T, Chassis RE377, robins egg green, silver metal

    grill under Mercedes design speaker cover.  Gold inner portion of dial, trim,

    and centers of knobs.  Diamond scale front with pilot lamp.  VG working

    condition.  Cabinet excellent with no cracks or breaks.

* 17A ARVIN Metal Midget.  Should work.

* 63F ARVIN‑AC‑DC Metal portable, Model 140‑P, Internal battery  pack,

    90and9V,115VAC or DC 16Watts,complete excellent cond. $149. 

* 53F ARVIN‑Solidstate Console, 4track stereo tape recorder, model 86L48a 

    excellent condition,$47.50

S*34D ARVIN Model‑60,(green olive),chassis‑1.50002,117volt,AC‑DC, 

     Plastic cabinet unbroken‑cig burns,excellent working $12.

*35D ARVIN‑Clock radio, model#50R67, bone white,push‑buttons,

      works, cabinet unbroken in excellent condition $7.50.

*2O ATWATER KENT , Model 30, 1926?  Gold enter Atwater Kent  emblem

  gold studs in corners of metal front, mohagany cabinet, six tubes (not included)

  has all knobs, should work.  Very good condition.   

*5B ATWATER KENT, Model 43? 1928 eight tube (tubes not included)

    metal, dark brown crinkle finish. Cabinet. AC, should work $189

* 7A ATWATER KENT‑Model 46 with Speaker FZ. Radio+Speaker set. 

     20's. Very good shape. See photo.  $245.00

* 10D ATWATER‑KENT‑Type Q Chassis‑Tuned Radio Frequency. Six

  tube. 1920's. $45.00.(tubes not included)

* 01B ARBORPHONE‑Division of Consolidated Radio Corp. Ann Arbor

  Michigan. One of the first AC receivers. Working, in excellent cond.

*50E BABY GRAND, DEWALD? Made by W.M. Co., broadcast and short wave

      miniature standing radio. 30” tall, works, good condition, missing dial cover , $145.

* 4O Bosch, American Bosh Magneto Corp. Springfield, Mass, USA, Bosch Cruiser

    66, 1927. Six tubes (not included). Coffin like box opens to reveal gold crinkled

    metal interior.  3" square brass information plate.  Small brass tag with bearded

    man in goggles "Best in Radio", cabinet is walnut with stamped or pressed wood

     flowers.  Knobs included.  Very good condition.

 * 30B COLONIAL RADIO CORPORATION Model No. 21, licensed under Weagant

  Circuit patent pending, 1920’s, brass frount, complete, no tubes or cabinet, $65.

* 16C CORONADO‑Coin operated metal radio,works,coin mechanism  not included.

* 44A CORONADO floor model‑Model 410B. Battery powered.

*64F CORONADO‑Model 951‑A. $40.

*13I CORONADO-Model L908. Complete chassis with speaker. No

  cabinet or knobs.

* 4A  CORONADO‑Model 953‑A. Push buttons, 1.4V, complete, working.$63.50

* NP CORONADO Model 962-A, battery operated, 1.4V tubes (not included but

   can supply)  Should work. $32.50.

* 02F CORONADO "ADVENTURER" Model 35RA 37‑43‑8355, not working‑

      fair condition. $5., Plastic, blue & brown.

* 35E CORONADO‑Model 1040A, cabinet good $27.

*55C CORONADO‑Model C4B15,battery set,$29.50.

*NP CORONADO – Model 6908 with 8” speaker, no cabinet.

*8F CORONADO –Model C6011. Push buttons, redish black 

  swirl plastic. 105 to 125 AC/DC. Very good condition. Works, $39.

* 8A  CORONADO‑"MODERNE" ‑ Model 45RA33‑43‑8227A, deco, pink 

      color, bakelite unbroken, dial pointer and part of Coronado

      emblem missing.  Works good.  $10.

* 17O CROSLEY CATHEDRAL, (The Little Fella), Model 1-N, (on brass tag),

    chassis model 125, 1932.  Missing some tubes, should work.

* 2A  CROSLEY ‑ "BATTERY FIVER",DECCO, Model B‑548‑A, chassis #548,

      cabinet #8AA, push buttons, chocolate bakelite cabinet, works,

      excellent condition, no chips $95.

*25NP CROSLEY‑Model 48.  115 volts

*10K CROSLEY Floor Model #106CP, automatic tuning, 3 bands,

  12” speaker.  Works. Has all knobs & push buttons. Missing

  phono.  Very good to excellent condition, $149.

*13N CROSLEY Model E-20GY, robins egg blue with gold pointer and trim,

   red and gold shield in middle of grill cloth (gold speckled) Works. VG to Exc.

   condition.  Unbroken.

*54F CR+TC‑Model L22‑A6,110volt,ac‑dc, $34.

*2K DETROLA, PEE WEE PORTABLE, Model 2951, AC/DC

   Wood with cloth cover, fair to good condition. $49

* 56C DELCO RADIO,2‑3volts, complete, works$65.

* 21C ECKCO-ECKSTEIN RADION & TV CO., Mpls, Mn, RMA code 161

   5tube,-wood-upholstered-covered,-music-note-on-grill,-rare-verygood-cond.                                 Worksgood.$48.50,markonphoto                                                                                                                                                         *9F-F&Lmodel2701,kit?,cabinetgood.                                                                                                                                         *59C   ELECTRONICS DEVELOPMENT CORP.  Endoor

     sensituner, receiver model ST-A. Very nice radio- wireless

      microphone.  With tuning lights & meter & antenna used at

      university for experiments.  Like new, works good.  $29.50

*57F EMERSON‑kit? Model BJ200, Wood deco, complete, $62.50

*33C EMERSON Model  646 Series B, AC/DC, blood red plastic,

  no cracks, very good condition.  $35.

* 7O EMERSON radio clock, model 671, seriesB.  Bone white translucent,

   unbroken - some very small hairline cracks.  Works well.  Thick glass over dial.

*4K EMERSON 170A-1, 4 tubes, bright crimson red plastic,

   very good condition, $74.   

* 16D FARNSWORTH Bullet, Model GT‑050, 117V, AC/DC, works&looks

  good,has a crack,$149.

*9E,9A FEDERAL,made byClintrion? model?, Metal cabinet, James Metal Inc., Chicago

*56D FIRESTONE, AIRCHIEF F8122, bakelite , red glass dial.

  Upside down chassis.  Works good. 110VAC. $39.

* 18B FRESHMAN Masterpiece 1924, 5 tubes, solid wood cabinet, very good cond. 

           All tubes included ,2 knobs broken,$184.

* 34C GENERAL ELECTRIC Model T-100A, light green, gold lettering, metal knob

   inserts.  Very good condition. Complete.   $5.

* 47D GENERAL ELECTRIC, Model T‑127A, antique white plastic,

   good condition, 5 tube, works, two 1/2" cracks in back,$8.

* 46D GE. Model C410C white clock radio,excellent,works,5tube $8.

  * 45D G.E. Model C410C white clock radio, 5 tube,

   cabinet fair‑cracked on top, missing clock knob & cover, works.$5.

*17K, 41D GENERAL ELECTRIC,model P‑672,portable,AC‑DC,4miniture tubes

  CD markings,red&white,no chips,no handle,$15.

*17L GE Model YRB83, 1948, wood, very good cond.,painted,works TT $35.

*23A GE, Model 405, inlaid goldtone dial and knobs, complete,

  very good condition. Unoticeable chip on backside. Works well, T $17.50

*34C GENERAL ELECTRIC, Model 160, AC or 2V DC, with instruction

   manual. Very good condition, Cherry red plastic, unbroken. $34.50.

*14A GE Model T-127A, complete. Good condition. Crack on top, T $5.

*3A GENERAL ELECTRIC ‑ Clock radio ‑ 1950's, works,ex. condition $10.

* 1I GENERAL MOTORS FloorModel 120A,cabinet good, chassis, works

    good, excellent condition,$149.

*019B GRUNDIG in excellent working condition

*NP GRUNDIG STEREO COUNSUL, So141Ua FM, BC and two

    SW bands, stereo record changer TW-504. All paperwork including

   Instruction booklets. Beautiful redwood cabinet. 53” x 31 ½” x 17 1/3”.

   In excellent condition.  $125.

* 25G GRUNOW ‑ SUPER TELEDIAL, 11 tube, dial brass included, no

     cabinet, speaker or knobs.

* 51E KADETTE‑Multiband, model K‑739,110volt, complete, good con.

* 1A  KENNEDY‑Model 66, cathedral, complete, cabinet fair to good

      condition,needs work,$198.

* 15E KNIGHT‑Radio,phono, modelDD210,complete excellent condition

*NP KOLSTER‑Type 6D radio receiver, 1923 battery radio‑         

      complete. Speaker 42B included.    

* 12A LAFAYETTE model-EXPLOP-AIR MARK 5,5band-KC+4SW

   bands,tube set with phono plug,brushed ALfrount,metal cabnet,

   works,excellent condition,$48.

*42C LEARADIO, (the pilots preference) Model APR-1 portable,

    beacon & broadcast receiver, wood case with cloth cover.

    Leather handle and name tag. 1.5V. Lear Development Inc.

     Works. $128.

* NP  MAJESTIC (Grigsby Grunow Co.) model 15 Church top, 1930s  

      Good condition, WORKS, $149.

* NP MAJESTIC Model 174, Chassis 570, Tombstone with decco 

  design, metal inlay on speaker cloth and dial with timeclock . 

  Robot mechanism tunes stations.see riders 5-3

*25A METEOR 4 tube kit radio? Chassis complete. Light blue/grey

   plastic.  Not working.  $8.

* 3B MINERVA Model w‑119,solid hardwood,cabnet excellent,works 

  very good,$55.

*16I MINERVA TROPIC MASTER, AM/FM, shortwave. Model W117.

    Looks like a toolbox. Front opens, back has sliding door to cover

    Antenna connections.  Grey metal cabinet, black knobs. Complete.

    Works.  $165.

* 10E MOTOROLA INTERNATIONAL, short wave-standard broadcast.

        Model 65T21, 6 tubes, wood cabinet good.

* 30D MOTOROLA ‑ Model 63X, bakelite, large chip in back corner,

      not visible from front, very good condition, works. $18.00

*22A MOTOROLA-397,40895 FOR 53\54 CHEV. looks and works 

        great,has 110v power supply for indoor use too.$54.

*38C MOTOROLA Model 5A7A, metal miniature with plastic

    covers and grill.  Dark red. Complete.

*86A,and 3K MOTOROLA Model ?,  Miniature, dark green with gold

   metal grill, owl shaped-needs some work, $29. 

* 20F MOTOROLA Model AT25BN, 120V, AC/DC, 6 tube two toned

   grey and white plastic, excellent cond. Works well, $14.

*53D MOTOROLA Model A15W,ac\dc, cabnet in good condition

    not working,$5.95

* 4E NORTHLAND 6volt, works, $30.

* 28B ORPHEUS, Mid 1920's, should work.  Has all knobs, no cabinet or

   tubes - 6 tubes.

* 31B ORPHEUS 5 tube, early 1920's, brass front, excellent to very good

   cond.  No tubes or cabinet. $49

* 71F PHILCO‑Model 65,floor model, good working cond., appox.

  1929, cloth tapestry perfect condition, $129.

 *17C PHILCO TYPE 54, Code 121, AC, may be missing some tubes

    but should work.  Good condition.

* 69F PHILCO‑(NO CABINET),Chassis type 14,code 122, complete,appox.
  14 ¼” x 9” deep,  works,matching philco speaker 38-1701 included, $59. 

*6E  PHILCO-MODEL 37-33 CATHEDRAL, battery ,$149.

*12I PHILCO MULTI-BAND RADIO CHASSIS MODEL?

  Has printed on rotating shadow dial London, Ship phone, Vatican, Rome,

   and other great European cities.  Other cities from around the world including

   South America.  Three bands, 

   38-1701 is printed in blue ink inside chassis. 
   H86420 is stamped on back of chassis.  With Philco high efficiency aerial.
   Has four connections for antenna in back of chassis.   With Philco patents

   And aerial instructions.  Has four knobs, three form a triangle, with one on the inside.
   Approximate dimensions – 6 ¼ “ between bottom knobs, 5” from bottom right to

   top knob,  and middle knob is slightly less than 2” below top knob.

   Excellent condition, works well. With matching PHILCO 12” speaker AR-2557-W,

   No cabinet.

*7K PHILCO TRANSITONE, 39-6971, P187, 110VAC or battery

   portable, wood case with cloth cover. Brown swirl plastic grill.

   Leather handle.  Good conditon.  $18.50

*30C PHILCO TRANSITONE, (miniature bakelite)Model PT-25,

   Code 122, loctal tubes. Excellent condition. Works, $78.

*31C PHILCO Model 41-841,110ac or battery, wood with 

    leatherette and checked cloth, butterscotch swirled plastic

   grill& knobs very good condition.$35.

*16B PHILCO‑model 41‑240,code121,110v,am‑sw,UR,$29.

*36E PHILCO‑Model 39‑70TOMBSTONE, cabinet good $75.

*5B PHILCO-Model 49-500 Transitone. 5 loctal tubes. Marbelized brown

  bakelite.  Has cracks in it plus chip in back. Back cover missing.  Very

     fixable.  $15 as is.

*45C PHILCO Model 46-350,110vac or battery wood with cloth cover

     curved wood movable cover (like old desks),very good condition with owners 
   maual $78
* 15B PHILCO‑Kit? Chassis 48‑485,Part#30‑8061.Tag on

      chassis 51341, 5 loctal, 1 octal. Cabinet very good complete.

* 5C PHILCO Model 1201‑128‑Radio‑Phonograph. Mid 40's. Good shape                  

     Works good. $95.00

*36C PHILCO Model 51-629 miniature green plastic with 
 clear handle, goldtone dial, very good condition.$24.

*8I PHILCO Model 53-706, Code 121, 110VAC. Miniature grand-

   father clock radio.  Missing clock knobs.

*20B PHILCO Model C580 Transitone, green plastic,metal green-white

     checkered front  very good condition, works,$28.ms

*5Kand *3N Philco Special Services, 78-1063, (no back cover),  bc, short wave, 

       has pictures on dial of ships, planes, etc. Tan with brown knobs,

        missing one tube. Excellent condition, $19.95

*14K Mirrored Front (chromed) Radio, Unknown make, Model B54191A

      1940's AM/FM green cloth covered wood. Works. VG cond.

*16F RCA Radiola Model 33, late 1920’s ,works, missing some       

    metal trim, good condition

*33E RCA Radiola, Model 18, FLOOR MODEL late 1920's, large ornate 

    cabinet  with doors (custom cabinet made by Wasmuth‑Goodrich, New York

    & Peru,  IND) equipped with built in peerless reproducers,  excellent

     condition, excellent  working, $425.00 

*32E RCA Radiola 21, Model AR-1238, mahogony cabinet with pressed wood

     deco design leaves and flowers, knobs included. Brass tag reads "radio furniture - 

     R. Prescott & Son.   Cabinet nice, not working.  

* 61F RCA VICTOR‑Pushbutton radio,model 96T,very good cond. works,$96.

* 23M RCA VICTOR  Model 97K, floor model, 1938.  Has electric tuning

    feature, deco cabinet in very good cond. With fancy designs in wood grain.

* 20C RCA VICTOR Model 65X2, 1946. Bakelite unbroken,Nice,  painted.

   works. TT.$37. photo has mark,(bad photo)

* 5B  RCA VICTOR Model 66X11. AC/DC 105 to 125V, 5 tube square bullseye

  grill.  Copper deco on top of dial.  Strange red square pointer with gold spear

  bisecting.  Bunis p15Z. Excellent cabinet, unoticeable crack on bottom. $39 as is.

* NP RCA Model 110 Cathedral, 5 tubes, 4 knobs missing

* 5O VICTOR RADIO ELECTROLA, radio-phonograph model RE45, Victor

   talking machine division, Camden, NJ, USA.   1929, Micro-synchronous tuning

   system (See ARC Magazine Dec 2000, p 18) With Victor amplifier type 245

   with 280,245, 245, 226 tubes.  Large cabinet.  45"x26" with excellent wood

    grain.  His Masters Voice emblem stamped into chassis, inside lid and photo

   arm.   VG to Excellent condition, works? Complete with original instruction

    manual.

* 18A  RCA VICTOR, Model 85T superhetrodine, 2 knobs, works well,

      530‑1720 kilocycles,$129.

* 8C RCA‑MODEL ? CATLIN handle,brownish-lavendar swirled plastic,works

* 26A RCA VICTOR CO., Model R-17-M, 115V  AC/DC, miniature, metal case.

* 48D  RCA VICTOR, M4RD40, clock radio, blue plastic, excellent

      condition, works $9.50.

* 45A RCA VICTOR Model BC6‑4. Battery powered‑six tube‑standing   

      radio Floor model.

* 37E RCA VICTOR, bakelite unbroken, RC1004, F Chassis,$45.

* 84A RCA VICTOR, Model 1‑X‑591, Brown bakelight, complete, gold

       cloth front, $25.00* 37E RCA VICTOR, bakelite unbroken, RC1004, F Chassis,$45.

* NP RCA VICTOR, Model 68R2, RC608, B274, early AM/FM, late 40's.

      Large bakelite cabinet, unbroken. $44.50
* R48E VICTROLA, RCA VICTOR, Model 9-Y-510, radio, 45 rpm phonograph,

      works good, has nice nipper emblem, bakelite cabinet broken, not 

      original knobs.  $18.

*7B RCA VICTOR Model 3-X-521, brown plastic, 1954, 4 tubes,works, unbroken, 

   TT,$25.

*24A RCA VICTOR Model 8-x-541, large metal pointer on top, gold tone

    dial, brown bakelite, golden throat certified,very good condition, crack on 

    top.T $18.

*59D RCA VICTOR Model X-4JE, Filteramic Dual Speakers,gray, 

    black and gold frount with gold nipper and horn emblem, excellent

    condition, works, $22. 

 *22B RCA VICTOR, clock radio, E1432012962507-2 RCA-5.Blue

   & white, piece missing on top. Works good, $7

*10C RCA model ?, 4 tube, unbroken case, $2.50

* 3C REALISTIC scanner, U-VHF-Pro 54 Patrolman scanning re-

   ceiver, in very good working cond. With antenna.  $19 

*39C SENTINEL, Model 286PR, very nice subminiture   bakelite  radio, 

   dark red, ac or battery, rare $139.

*44C and*44O SENTINEL Model 312-P,AC\Battery,
 bluegreen marbelized plastic,(looks like catlin),gold metal grill, very colorful, no

      cracks or chips except on hinge on bottom.Color advertizement on page O 
  included $78
* 13C SETCHELL CARLSON Radio

* 31E SETCHELL CARLSON Radio

*NP SETCHELL CARLSON Model ?, chassis only, loctal tubes, works. 

*60E& 60F SILVERTONE‑Tombstone, Model 4522, battery set,good cabinet

     should work, $58.

* 46A SILVERTONE ‑ 6 tube battery powered standing radio, good shape,$115.

*NP SILVERTONE 8002 – chassis # 13242600. Brown plastic.

     Good to very good condition.  

*19I SCOTT EH radio Laboratories/Galvin Mfg. Corp. WWII ,microwave –(finds enemy 

   Signals) large ships radio, Model RDO, radio receiving equipment,U.S. NAVY, two

    TN-2B/APR-1. Automatic tuners, 40-90mc + 80-300mc.  Heavy, $198,  probably used

      with 18I Federal  ultra high frequency generator (see page 20), both $350.00 

*37C SPARTAN, Model 6-06, 115VAC or batt.  Leatherette 

   covered wood, metal grill, topaze plastic handle with leather

   latch. Complete,$37.

*14K SPARTAN Type 5A7, 115V, AC/DC. Bakelite, baked ivory

   finish. Nice/excellent condition. Works well,$64.                                                                    
 * 29B SKY ROVER Model P71‑115 volts. Late 20's.Large Cathedral,              

   Excellent condition. Works. See photo. $375.00 

*58F SETCO TONE‑Complete, Works, Minneapolis, MN

*11E STEWART WARNER,model 953, 950series,1930, floor model

    with 565A electro dynamic reproducer,AC, fancy brass eschelon 

    surrounding tuner, Egyptian Columns on frount,uses 8tubes, 4tubes included

with original Stewart Warner inspection tag, taken apart ready to ship,

  project set, should  work, $58. UPS shipable.

*43C STEWART WARNER, Chassis #206G, 1940’s, AC - batt. 

  Portable. Wood with cloth cover, leather handle, very good

  Condition. $19.50

* 6C STEWART WARNER Model A5ITZ‑Miniature bakelite radio. 

     Excellent working condition( AIR PAL ?), $125.00 

* 30E STEWART WARNER ‑ R‑1901‑0 receiver     

*67F TRAV‑LER,fair-good cond. $34. 

*1K TRUETONE, Model 03811, dark red, metal & plastic case.

    Front & grill in excellent condition.  Plastic covers need help, $34.50.

* 13A U.S. GLORITONE Model 26, cathedral chassis 28, 110V, AC, missing two tubes 

   and knobs,good project set,$49. 

* 5E UNKNOWN Church top,  110volt, fixable,$110.

* WG&C, Model 4954 (large floor model) chassis #1A29-4B, Series 1A29,

   eleven tubes, broadcast and short wave bands, eye tube, 12" speaker

   (U12A336), 117V, 100W, probably works.  Cabinet restorable. $114.

   UPS shippable.

*14F WESTINGHOUSE FM, Early AM/FM, V2118, 8 tube, rainbow arced

       sliderule dial, large radio, $32 .

*R57D WESTINGHOUSE  Model H-557P4, portable. 110VAC, or

  battery. Unbroken, gold metal grill, two tone light green. Very

  good condition.  Works.$83.50
*35C WESTINGHOUSE, Model H-406PS. Green, bluegreen plastic 

  with gold grill.  Very good o excellent condition. Works well. $30

 * 3O ZENITH Large Tombstone, Model 5V21, chassis pack 195913/4,

    5 tube, 6V? Black dial - each band is illuminated with different color.

    (See Sept 2000 ARC Magazine, page 12, Model 6S27),  Cabinet has

    wood grill with feather wrapped in ribbon. $235 as is.

* 11F ZENITH Radio phonograph. Model SFDZ80M. Stereophonic. 

     Zenith stereophonic speaker assembly included, (2-5"movable speakers

     with long cords), working condition,auto‑Cobra head. $65.00

* NP ZENITH‑MODEL H1087R,THE CLASSIC,FM‑AM,PHONO,Excellent

  $98.Loven

*5I ZENITH Model 7C02?, 3436148. Miniature multiband. Works good.

   Very good to excellent condition. Brown plastic cloth front. No cracks.

*16L ZENITH Model M723, AM/FM 7 tube radio, AFC, works, unbroken, wood

   grain finish.  Good condition. $10.

*28C ZENITH-model 727clock radio.1951.Very good condition. Works well.$7.50

*9K ZENITH TRANS-OCEANIC Model Y600, chassis 6T402, complete, with

  wave magnets, long aerial.  110V AC or battery. Unbroken, very good to

   excellent condition.  Charts included.  Works.  $175.

*7I ZENITH Model K725, walnut colored bakelite. Black reddish swirl.

   Excellent condition.  110 AC.

*54D ZENITH  Model 8724Z, 110V AC/DC. AM/FM. Brown plastic, flexible

   handle, gold metal mesh grill.  Metal dial and pointer.  Very good condition.

     Unbroken. $49.

*55D ZENITH Model H724Z1, same as radio above except has gold cloth grill.

   Unbroken, works, $49.

*6B ZENITH Model 2508L, 4 tube, two/tone light brown and white plastic, metal

  Z emblem in frount,Very good condition, unbroken ,works. TT  $55.

  ************************* RADIO CHASSIS & CABINETS **************

* 10G ATWATER KENT,Type Q chassis $49.

* 24G CORONADO chassis,model 1907. 

* 31D CROSLEY Chassis, Models 30 and 31, with Crosley Dynacone

      type E 20MA $55.

* 15G CROSLEY $25.

* 23G GENERAL MOTORS CHASSIS with GM 1966 speaker, AC Early 30's

* 25C GRUNOW‑SUPER TELEDIAL CHASSIS

* 06B KENNEDY front plate for radio phonograph.

* 45G MAJESTIC 7‑GRIGSBY‑GRUNO Model 70 Chassis, good condition.

* NP  MAJESTIC 7‑GRIGSBY‑ same as above,$50.

* 38A MUSIC MASTER bakelite radio face,good condition.$7.50. 

* 38A NORTHLANDER BAKeLITE face&base,part of unmade kit 1920's

  gold‑leaf print&design,like new $149. 

* 38A NORTHLANDER bakelite face,aluminum base,part of unmade

  1920's kit,excellent condition $35.

* 13E RCA white bakelite radio cabinet. New, in box from 

      manufacturer,$39

* 32E RCA Radiola 21, model AR-1238, cabinet only with brass tag: Radio Furniture

      R. PRESCOTT & SON. Mahogany with pressed wood design of leaves and

      flowers. Pressed wood deco designs around distant/local switch and dial cover.   

* NP  SENTINAL ‑ Woodcabinet, rough, $5.00

* 86B SENTINEL‑miniture bakelite case, unbroken, model 1V338.

* 28G  SILVER MARSHALL,chassis, Model unknown.

* 15D SILVERTONE Chassis, Model 106.

* 10A SILVERTON E CABINET ONLY, Model 1860, 32V.

* 47G SILVERTONE CHASSIS? Early 30's, 7 tube‑47,24,35,80,35,24,27

* 11k  Early tuning coil,1920s,with dial&face $14.95

* 14G UNKNOWN Chassis , 1929 , TYPE‑K50,Scovill MFG.

* 2G  UNKNOWN

* 4G  UNKNOWN

* 27G UNKNOWN, chassis, 7 tube ‑ C61, 34, 30, 34, B51, 19, 30.

* 46G UNKNOWN, chassis, tubes ‑ 19, 30, 34, 30, 34.

* 42D+18k  WALKER,Model ,blue&white case for 5 tube radio

***************RADIO POWER SUPPLIES********************

*12B Replaces 1 ½v and 90V batteries .

* 28C AEROTRON, INC. - Duel charger, Model 154, input 117 vac, output 17 vdc,  55

      mil tapering to 30 mil, metal, excellent cond. $12.50.

* 1D, 5D, 9D, 14D AC power units, Bakelite, Majestic, etc.

*  NP ACME BATTERY CHARGER, kAC115, 65 watts, DC amps 1/2‑1 1/2,

      No. cells ‑ 3, 1 screw in tuner tube, top missing, works

      well.  1920's ‑ 30's.

*40G ADJUST‑A‑VOLT, variable transformer, type SA10, input 110Voutput 10A,standard                                                                      electrical product, St. Paul, MN. 1930's, back housing missing, may not be complete,$9                                         * N P  BALKITE A‑6 A Current Supply, output 6V, 2 amps.

* 44E B‑POWER SUPPLY‑Modern B Compact 110‑120V.

* NP GTC PORTAPOWER. For sets using 4 to 8  2V tubes. Model L. $32.50.

* NP  MAJESTIC Stanard B, current supply capacity 1‑7 tubes:

      45MIS AT 135V. Top missing, should work.

* 70G MAJESTIC‑SUPER‑B‑Current supply,works, $64.50 

* 43G MAJESTIC CURRENT SUPPLY, Model Special Master B.  Rating,

      60 mills at 180V.

* NP MAJESTIC AC ELECTRIC POWER UNIT for Model 70 chassis only,$49

* NP MAJESTIC AC ELECTRIC POWER UNIT ‑ same as above,WORKS,$49.

*37K NIKKO Battery Charger for 7.2V nickel cadmium battery packs. DC output

       9V, 1.12 amp. New. $5.00.

*33J SENCORE ALIGN-0-PAK,  see test equipment.

* P12A SILVER MARSHALL POWER SUPPLY, 4 terminals, B battery 45V, 90V,

      B amp plus.  parts include SM 332 condenser bank, SM 331 unichoke, SM  329

      power transformer, 2 tubes, large globe 374 ORS red top rect 85 will globe. Very

      good condition, works $165.

* NP SILVERTONE Chassis #1139.151 CAT#6686, for sets using 4 to 6  1.5V 

    tubes. Like new in box.  $39.50

* 2J SOLA Constant Voltage Transformer, Cat #7202, type CBA, PR1 volts 95

   to 130, freq. 60, V.A. 300, SEC. volts 115 to 120.  $89.50.

* NP UNKNOWN POWER SUPPLY, uses UX210A, UX216B rectifier tubes.

      Has dubilier condenser type 902.$29. 

*************************** SPEAKERS **also see car speakers*************

* NP  AKRAD\OLSON  S,m/-102,P3230-1,4653355,6-EV-S, same as QUAM?, NIB.

*6O ATLAS HORN around the world, (flying saucer) 30" diam. 360 degree metal

   horn with 12" speaker.  From old dance hall.   $148.

* H42J ATLAS SOUND HORN COIL, PD-5VT,  good condition, 70V line, 

          60W, set of two.

* 9B ATWATER KENT Speaker horn Model L and extra mid-section

* 19E AUDITORIUM SPEAKER‑ 12"speaker-PM12R,C1751,2-3915,Webster

    Chicago  in black road cabinet,(extra cabinet-set), $70.

* 20E AUDITORIUM SPEAKER-10S gold color speaker in black cabinet

* NP AUDITORIUM SPEAKERS‑ TWO-8" OPERADIO speakers,(64J87&64J107-

   St.Charles,ILL)  in black road cabinet,$50.

*19O dlk 8", 1004-2T, 7922, 8 ohm wuffer and tweeter in sturdy wood cloth 

   covered case.   $9.50.

* S19C ELECTRO VOICE MUSICMASTER, high fidelity projector, frequency

        response, 60 to 13000 CPS. 8 ohms, dispersion 120 degrees, power handling

        capability 30W.  21" x 21".

*4M ELECTRO VOICE  HORN. Model 848A CDP Compound diffraction projector

  24” with Electro-Voice  Model 18280, 30w, 8 ohms, works
* H42J ELECTRO VOICE HORN COIL, Model 128C, 30W, 8 ohm. for frount

          and rear type horns.

* H42J EV HORN COIL, 1957, for front and rear horns, very good condition.

* NP GE- TWO-12",S1201D-7 188&S1201C-4 188,repaired-work

*38K GE Mobil Speaker, good 3.2 ohm, 7.5wpm speaker. $5.00.

* 37G JENSEN Auditorium speaker‑Model V10,13",VG condition,works. 

* NP  12",12J85,BP11,4241,P9088,RG239,good shape,no holes.

* 31‑33A RCA Model 100A  Loudspeakers. (set of two) Metal  cabinet, grill

    and cloth front. $78.00 ea.

* 13O LAFAYETTE Pillow Speaker, 99-90128, IMP80, Japan. $2.99.

* 21O MAGNAVOX HORN, 580069-1, 575509, 11" x 4" x 10.5".

* 38G MAJESTIC‑POWER SPEAKER‑MODEL G‑1,for use with models 71‑89

* 5M MOTOROLA HORN WITH DRIVER, fiberglass horn with aluminum Atlas

    mount, takes standard size driver

*H42J MURA - Model CBS-44 remote speaker in case with adjustable mount,

    8 ohms, 5 watt,  excellent condition, damaged grill.

* I-NP NUTONE, high-fi 8" inside speaker and remote control. Model 11S-38D.

       New in box.  For intercom system. Set of four.  $34.50. 

* 8D Speaker horn. Bakelite, almost perfect condition,$85.

* 20O 3 Permanent magnet speakers mounted on board and wired to work

    as set, with cloth.  8" - 12A0570-001D, 1056, 623.  4.5" - R-12A593, 7486620,

    51MB8-3.  3.5" - 12A0629-001A.  $18.

* 40‑42B  for  KOLSTER 6D 1920’s.  pressed paper&wood,VG condition,      

* 35A QUAM Radio speaker‑round steel cabinet. Mesh cloth frount,$40.

*NP RCA OUTDOOR THEATRE SPEAKER. $25.00.

* 10M ROLAND CLOCK RADIO, Model 5C5, five tubes, works, good condition

* 36A TEMPLE? Metal spiral horn with driver,  See photo,works  

* H42J UNIVERSITY HORN COILS, good condition.  University Sound part

   #54C41, 30W, 70.7V and 25V line matching. Takes input 30W or 15W or 10W

   or 5W....

* 39G UTAH, speaker

* 12E Wood speaker cabinet, fair ‑ $5.00  

* NP  12" 1E45, 150 039, 120C9X1, field coil , very good condition.

* NP  1 1/2" PM, 3342-001, .15W-40 ohm, 06H.

* NP  3" PM, 035.000278, Z70624.

* NP  3 1/2" PM QUAM, 3A05Z8, 270052

* NP  4" PM MOTOROLA  GOLDEN VOICE, 8 ohm, 1Wm 50C61, 901A01-B 01163.14

           NN34, like new. 

****************************EARPHONES****************************

* 14H Ste DES TELEPHONES, Picart + LEBAS.  Paris. In very good cond.  Cord

   is unfrayed, no chips, complete, works.

* 16H UNKNOWN MAKE brass earphone, works, excellent condition.

* 15H WESTERN ELECTRIC EARPHONE,  pat applied for, 194W, very good cond.

   Works.

************************** MICROPHONES **************************

*8M ASTATIC microphone model F2, Oct. 1941.  Removable handle, cord with plug.

       Excellent condition.

* 3C ASTATIC Corp. Model 10C, microphone with cable, chrome & metal flake,

    like new.  On electrovoice stand model 423A.  V.G. cond. $148
* NP BELDEN 8409 retractile miniature microphone cable, conductor unshielded, neoprene

         jacket, retracted length 12", stretches to 6', new in bag. X 2.$1.99ea.

*NP BELDEN 8490 coiled microphone cord, 5 conductor neoprene cable, retracted length

        11", stretches to 6', new in bag X3.$2.99ea.

*NP BELDEN 9466 retractable microphone cable, 28AWG-3 conductor-one shielded,

        neoprene, 12" to 6', new in bag X 5.$2.99ea

* 5C BUSH PIN ON MIC,1931 PAT. $4.99

* NP EV 312 Adjustable microphone mount, holds tapered microphone up to 1" diam., hard

         plastic with metal inserts. $1.49.

*6M ELECTRO VOICE, Slimair microphone, model 636, on Atlas Stream-liner, Model  

       DS-10, flexable microphone stand.  Both in very good condition.

* 7M+ H42J   ELECTRO VOICE, Model - 644, DYNAMIC Microphone with swivel mount and

     switch, 8" long, cast metal, heavy, good condition.$78
*1C-NOVA-MIKE,Amer.-Lab.LTD,-LosAngeles,novelty-designed-for-broadcasting                                                                             over radio,1930's, like new in box  with instuction booklet $78.

* REGENCY #600 - 489-2 CB microphones, two new, one used.

* SHURE BROTHERS, INC. Model #EM25A, older CB mike, good condition.

* UNKNOWN microphone, black plastic aluminum end.  $2.

 * 13C  UNIVERSAL DYNAMIC Model 723 Dynamic Pat. 1836075

       IMPED‑HIGH,made in Inglewood Calf.,$95.

* NP  SHURE BROTHERS Adjustable microphone mount, holds microphone

       up to 1 1/8" diam.,  hard plastic with metal inserts.

* NP   Electro‑Voice Table Model Microphone stand

* NP  WEBSTER ELECTRIC CO. Microphone transformer, model SS 614A, 

           50/200 ohm pri.-50,000 ohm sec.

 * 4C WESTERN ELECTRIC broadcast microphone, KXRA?  Model 633A,

       on cast iron base with swivel.  Mercedes type insignia on mouthpiece.  With

      cable and plug.  In excellent to like new cond.$225
*************** TRANSISTOR  RADIOS ************

* 28K ADMIRAL 8 transistor, CD markers, Model Y 2557. Chassis 8B3N. With ear

  phone.  Good/VG condition.  Works well. Made in Japan. $14.

* 17D AIMOR, 10 Transistor, Long Distance, Seminole Radio

     Division, Brookfield, ILL, Model T‑10‑1000, Made in Japan?

     Genuine top grain cowhide, 9V‑6C cells, chromed face.

* 10L A M C  shirt pocket radio, Model TRB511, 6 transistor, made by Fuji Denki,

   Seizo KK, Japan., metal front and rear stand-up clip, 9V, black plastic with leather

  case, excellent condition. 1/4" chip almost unoticeable. Works.

  *61D AMERICANA solid state table radio. #1403, 9VDC. Strange triangular

   shaped mini radio. 2 ¾” x 4” x 3 ½”. Very good to excellent condition.

   Works. $7.50.

* 3D ARVIN model‑64R03RED,6transistor, redplastic/metal front,like new,does not   

   work, Excellent condition ,ms.$19.95

* 41F  ARVIN ‑ transistor‑8, model #68R58 walnut, 6V, top grain

      cowhide case, works . 

* 28D AUDITRON, box only, Model 125‑4, AM transistor $1.

*02D BULOVA watch precision all transistor 620 series. Battery

   operated pocket size radio. 9V. Red plastic with gold dial. Silver, black

    & red front. Gold metal swinging stand. Works. Leather case.   

*23D CANDLE transistorized family radio, transistor 8, Tokyo 

  Transistor Industry Co., Ltd. Works good. White with red lettering,

   Inlaid gold metal front.  In good to very good condition.  With

    Leather case.

* 8L CARJOLE chrome eye shaped dial, 9V, exc. cond. Works. $2.50.

*6K CHANNELMASTER Model 6506, 6 transistor superhet.  Uses 4 AA

   batteries, clocklike dial with francy chrome grill & front, clear blue

   plastic thumbwheels.  Works good.  Made in Japan.  Chips on back 

   case not noticeable from front.$19

*43D CHANNELMASTER, all transistor radio, model 6506, color black,

     like new in box with earphone in leather pouch, leather carrying strap

     and leather radio case.  Silver & gold clocklike dial, with diagram &

     specification sheet, six transistors, 1 thermistor, 1 diode.  

*14O DIPLOMAT Radio, new in box with instruction manual. $4.

* 7L ELECTRO-BRAND Military style, 9V, excellent cond. Works. $2.50.

* 29D ELECTRO‑BRAND HI‑FI 6, in excellent working condition $7.

*67D ELECTRO-BRAND, GI JOE style, AM 9V dark green military

   style.  Excellent condition. Works.   $3.50.

* 21E ELECTRO‑BRAND‑Model 1100, AM/FM, AC/DC, solid state.

*30D ERTL-Vanity Fair kids AM radio.  Excellent Cond. Dark blue.

 works. $7.50

* 16K FALCON early U.S.?, 5 transistor,Cream marbleized plastic,

     appox.4"x7"x4" works.$24.

* 39D FEDERAL Model 1605,imitation aligator case,built in battery

  charger,doesn't work‑had sound,complete good condition,$2.50

* 5L GE Model P-850B, shirt pocket radio, solid cast chromed metal

   with ring on top, black plastic back, very fancy, 4.2V. With case and

   ear phone, exc. cond. MS

* 15D GENERAL ELECTRIC all transistor, Model P‑807E, black

     face, clear dial, gold cloth, excellent working cond.

*01D GE Model P808J, all transistor, same as above. Like new.

   Imitation leather case (fair) included.

*19K-2 GE Model P-808E, white transistor radio, excellent cond.

  Works. 9V CD markings. 

*20K GE AM/FM TV sound, model 7-2927C.  Good Cond. Works $5

*23K GE AM/FM radio. Model 7-2506A, Works well.  Back warped $5 

*22D GLOBAL 6 transistor radio. Mitsum Electric Co.  In excellent

  working condition, light blue, gold & silver, with chrome metal

   front.  Leather case.  Works.

* 2M HICKOK PLATE VOLT DC METER, resistance for 300v –
  400,000 ohms.  0 to 300 & 0 to 600 scales.  In nice aluminum box.

   $19.50

* 12D HITACHI LTD "Eliza", W‑826, 2 band & record player

     pickup, 8 transistor with test certificate, green pea color,

     dial face clear with silver black and red detail, very good

     working condition,AC.$35

* 57C HOLIDAY  Solid State 8 band radio, Model 16-063, 

    (Japan's answer to the Transoceanic), 120VAC or 6VDC-

     4 D cells, with telescoping antennas, dial light, world time

     table, fine tuning, AFC, tone control, very good working.

     Excllent condition.  Made in Japan 713, with owners guide-

     Schematic and specs.    

 * 10D HOLIDAY 9V transistor radio, green pea color, in excel‑

     lent working condition,$2.99

* NP HOPESONIC, Model HE851, water resistant AM/FM & weather radio,

   flashlight  with siren,  very good condition, works, $13.99

*31D INTERNATIONAL Folding AM/FM headset radio.  Uses two AA battery.

 (3V) excellent cond., like new.  Works well. $15

* 15O JEWEL Super-Eighty, all transistor.  White with gold cloth speaker cover.

   Metal dial and knob backings, Civil Defense marks, made in USA. Excellent

   Working condition.  Very good case.

* NP JULIET, Model FPR1274A, 6v or 120v AC, V.G. to excellent cond. $9.50

* 11O  ROBOT STYLED P F Sound AM/FM with alarm clock and digital 

   display.  New.  Works great.  $5.99.

* 6A KATSURA Model 72, metal pushbutton, 4 band, squelch, metal front

   with long swivel antenna.  6VDC.  $2.99.

*66D KOYO 8 transistor, metal front & grill, with gold KOYO 

   emblem.  Magnifier dial with blue background.  Very good cond.

   Made in Japan.

* 32D LAFAYETTE MODEL TR1948, 9TRANSISTOR, 1THERMISTOR

   ,1DIODE, blue,  leather case, all in like new working condition ms $29.95.

*15A LENOX AM/FM stereo receiver.  Very good condition.  Works. T

   $2.99

*29K LLOYDS AM/FM 9 transitor, model BR 35E.  Front is cast metal, metal

  grill plus glass, with platic back cover, with cover. Very good working cond. $15

* 62D  LLOYDS 3 band FM/AM/MB Model 8N 50A. Cast metal front, metal

  grill. 117VAC - 6VDC.  Works. Antenna missing. Good condition. $10. 

*19K LONGWOOD 6 transistor radio. Pink plastic, metal grill. VG to excellent

  condition.  Leather case. Japan. 9V ICD marker.$148

*19K MAGNAVOX  10 transistor radio, AM 804. 9V, Japan. Front chrome

 grill has very small holes, lower right emblem missing.  Leather case  -

  excellent. $18.

* NP MERIT - PROMOTIONAL RADIO, You’ve got Merit, (cigarettes)

   like new, uses 2 D cells

*69D MONACOR, Model RE-612, 6 transistor shirt pocket radio.

    Works.  Like new from front, hardly noticeable chip on side.

     Back clip missing.  $79

*5D MOTOROLA Model XP43GN, 3V. Works very good. Cabinet

  unbroken.  $3.50.

* 22D MOTOROLA/All Transistor, Model X50NS, 6V, with 6V 

    power supply, works well.

*71D NORTH AMERICAN radio & high intensity lamp combination.

    903 Japan. CD mark, works, excellent condition.

*65D PANASONIC SUPER SEVEN Model R-1157, 7 transistor, black

   with metal chrome grill, 6V,  Matsushita Electrical Industrial Co., Ltd.

   Japan. Leather case.  Very good condition.  Works good.

*21D PANASONIC T-601, six transister mini-pocket radio, black chromed  

  metal front and back battery cover with flip out metal table stand, like new.

 With leather case and earphones.

*5K PANASONIC MODEL R-1029, white with stainless dial trim, 3V, excellent

 to like new, works well.  $6.50.

* NP PANASONIC PANEPET 70, Globe, Model R‑70, 9V, red, in

    good working condition

*25D PANASONIC PANAPET 70, Model R‑70, unbroken, in excellent

    working condition. White. &YELLOW,NP notworking,$20ea.

*24D PANASONIC TOOT‑A‑LOOP, Model R‑72, 9V, in excellent unbroken

    working condition.$34.

 * NP PANASONIC TOOT-A-LOOP, yellow, good complete unbroken,

      excellent working.  $27.50

*30K PANASONIC Model RF-689 FM/AM two band. 120V AC. 6V DC.

  Chromed sliding handle. Tip down telescoping antenna.

* 13L RCA VICTOR, Model 3RH216, very good to exc. cond. Silver, grey and

  white, 4V, in RCA Victor display box.

*21D ,84F RCA FOUR BAND/All Transistor, Model RHM 49E, black, 

    cabinet excellent,not working ,$27.50

*3D RCA VICTOR-THOR Model RFG25E, superhetrodyne,

  8 transistor, 3V.  with price/features card.  Plastic with leather

    case.  Works good.  $6.50

*64D RCA Model RLM21E, black, early to mid 60’s, AM/FM,

   6V, chrome handle, antenna & knobs.  Made in Japan.

    Very good condition.  Works.

*24K REALISTIC PATROLMAN AM/FHF 147-175 MHZ. Works very 

 well. Squelched controled. Good condition. $12

* 3L REALISTIC Model #12-201, exc. working cond. $2.50

* 2L REALISTIC, CAT #12-173, very good cond., 6V. works. $2.50

* 34D REALTONE MINI‑POCKET RADIO, Model 1645, like new in box,

  blue, with leather case. battery plug & wire missing. $44.50.

*26D REALTONE, yo‑yo shape, 9V works $15.

* 10O REALTONE Model 1443-2, 6VDC-110VAC, works. $3.

*14D SANYO transistor all wave deluxe, Model 8S‑P21, 6V, red

    and white, gold and silver metal face with red and black 

    detail, detachable antenna included, excellent working cond.

*9L SEIKO, red with aluminum front, works, 3V, good unbroken

      condition. TT $3.50

* 1L SEVILLE 9V, very good cond. Works. $2

*72D SILVERTONE Model GTM1200A.  shortwave AM/FM

   9 transistor portable.  2 CD marks.  Very good to excellent cond.

*13K SONY, Model TR‑1819, 6 transistor, 4.5V, cube shaped, spun

     silver gold tone face, wood grain body, meant to hang on 

     wall or lay on desk top. Very good working condition. $49.

*26K SONY Model TR 4100, 6 transistor, 9V. Brushed aluminun front with

  colored dots.  Good condition. $5.

*58D SONY DREAM MACHINE, AM/FM digital clock radio, Model 

   10FC12W, cube shaped.  Good condition.  Works.  $3.50

*31K-SOUNDESIGN  10

 transistor , 1 thermister, 1 diode printed on metal.  Robins egg blue plastic.

 Excellent to like new.  With earphone. Works.

*25C SOUNDESIGN AM/FM clock radio, touch news, unbroken,

  good condition.  Works. $2.

*21K S.S. KRESGE COMPANY Model 3156. AM/FM TV sound.  Good

  condition $5.

*27K STEWART AM/FM transistor radio. 9V DC or 115 AC. Works. $5.

*11D SUNTONE, All Wave Super, 2 band transistor 8 superhet,

     8T2‑820, SW, MC & BC KC, 9V, black w/gold metal grill

     clear plastic cover, unique face, red, green and white,  leather case

with earphone and antenna, very good condition,

     Japan $79.

*18D SYLVANIA, 8 Transistor Cordless Radio, Model #TH20, excel‑

     lent cabinet, very good working set.$19.95

*NP   TIME, INC. (promotional) Ultronic series A-3971, AM/FM 

   stereo, slides apart in middle to separate speakers.  Very good

    condition.  Not working.  $2.50

*63D TOPP JULIETTE AM/FM 6V DC or 120 AC. Good Cond. $5

* 4M TUBE TESTER, Model unknown, very interesting instrument, had

   four different tube sockets, two toggle switches (old style), 3 color coded

   sockets for test leads, hooded lamp in fuse, all mounted in metal box with

   dapple grey finish.   Looks very nice.   $7.50

* 12N MODEL T FORD 5 transister radio made  by TWACO in Japan.

    Missing some spokes, not working.  Otherwise VG to Exc. Condition.

* 4L VISCOUNT AM/FM, 9 transistor, Japan 713. Works. $5.

*67D WESTINGHOUSE shirt pocket radio, Model H-707PGP.  Green,

   light olive green with green leather case.  Very good to exc. cond. Works.

*9O ZENITH ROYAL, Chassis 9XT56V9, with black and chromed metal

   grill and sliding metal handle.  Works good. Very good condition. No chips.

*7K ZENITH ROYAL 59, Model 7R59W, chaissis 8MT52Z8, silver with

      gold front, black & white plastic.  Unbroken.$89

*25K  ZENITH Model A-46Z-W. Chassis 8AT17X. 120V. 196l. AM/FM

  with AFC.  Solid state clock radio.  Excellent cond. Works well. $7.99.

************************** CAR RADIOS **************************

* 10G AIR CHIEF, mounts on steering column.

* 20L AIRLINE, Model 62202, 1930’s, with tuning head, works.

* 7G AIR MATE

* 28G ARVIN tuner only

* 30G ARVIN ‑ metal radio front

* 2G ARVIN Car radio‑Model 22A‑6 volt $55.00

* 25G ATWATER KENT ‑ Model 636 Metal case speaker, no back

* 20L BUICK SONOMATIC, Part #26759, 6VDC, RCA Mfg. 26759,

     push buttons, works.

* 4G CHEVROLET DELCO Car radio‑Model 985793‑6 volt. Appox1950

* 22G CHEVROLET ‑ 12 volt ‑ complete

* 5G CHEVROLET ‑ complete

* 2G CHEVROLET ‑ complete

* 12G CHEVROLET ‑ tin box only ‑ no chassis

* 6L CORONADO 40212, 30’s/40’s, works with tuning head.

* 14G CORONADO ‑ Super heterodyne, series 6L Auto Radio

* 15G CORONADO ‑ Super heterodyne, series 6L Auto Radio ,complete,

   mounts on steering column. 

* 19G CORONADO ‑ complete

* A101I  DELCO auto radio/Oldsmobile. Early 70's, AM Service Model

    #03BPB1, Product #7313203, complete with knobs. $15.00.

* A1013 DELCO Service Model 41TP81, Product #9343061, no knobs

         $10.00

* A1014 DELCO Service Ref. #10HFPK1, FCC Data Model  9345-1.

          AM/FM with knobs.  $10.00.

* A1012  DELCO Service Ref. #6ZAP81, FCC Data Model  79350.

          Late 70's GM vehicles.

* 11G De Luxe ‑ Super heterodyne, MOTO MASTER #4734

  MFGR NO. 1731, NO 31841

*        DeLuxe, am radio with 8 track, works. $5.

* A101  AM RADIO FOR '64 DODGE DART, 12 V, complete w/knobs

        and push buttons.  $25.

* 21G DP CID ‑ complete except for back cover

* 8G FIRESTONE ‑ complete

* 20G FORD ‑ model F593?

* A101 INLAND TRADING CORP., AM/FM 2 transistor, made in Japan.

      Silicon solid state, for 12V foreign car, chromed front. Complete with

      knobs.  $15.00.

*      KRACO, Model KID-5518, am/fm stereo with 8 track.

*      LLL BRAND, Model 857, 8 track quad player with am/fm push button radio.

   Japan.  

* 16G MOTO ‑ ? ‑ 351 – complete

* 23L MOTOROLA, Licensed by Hazeltine Corp., 1934, made by

       Galvin Mfg. Corp. 7 tube, two missing.

* 3+4L MOTOROLA auto radio, Model #708 with automatic control head,

   #1CTA, specifically designed for 1951 Chevrolet, new in box with all

   cables, wires, installation instruction, etc.

* 22A  MOTOROLA, 397, 40895, for 53/54 Chev, has 110 V power

      supply for indoor use, will work in car if removed, works good,$54.

* A1015 MOTOROLA CT65A, 24106, 501120.  With knobs. $18.00.

* 19L PACKARD, PA362575

* 16L PHILCO, Model C-1708, should work. 6VDC, Vertical mount with

       push buttons.

* 17L PHILCO, Model 818, should work, 6 VDC with working tuning head.

* A1016 PHILCO, 1970 Ford?, C9AA-1806, F260834.

* 18G PHILCO ‑ complete

* 13G PHILCO ‑ model 808 ‑ complete

* 6G PHILCO ‑ model 927                                   

* 3G PONTIAC DELCO Car radio ‑ Model 984249,6 volt,Approx.1950

* 27G ROAMER ‑ tuner only

* 17G STEWART WARNER ‑ complete, mounts on steering column.

* 4G TRUE TONE ‑ serial #18870 – complete

* 22L TRUETONE, Model ?, 5 tube, early 40’s, with tuning cables.

* 3G UNITED MOTORS MODEL 4037 ‑ complete

* 26G UNITED MOTORS ‑ tuner only

* 9G ?

* 23G  UNKNOWN MAKE, Complete , mounts on steering column.

* 10L UNKNOWN MAKE, small metal radio. 1930’s, works.

* 18L ZENITH, Model 6M91, 1930’s, 6VDC with separate speaker, works.

* 1+2L ZENITH Auto Radio, Models 6M192, 6M193, 6M194. Complete with tuning

   head. Knobs may be catlin, works. 6V. 

* AM radios for many cars, 1960 and later. Need dimensions, $10&up

************************ CAR RADIO PARTS ************************

* ANTENNAS, spring based auto antenna with plug to standard AM or AM/FM

radio.  Good condition $9.

* 7L CHEV tuning head with lock

* NP CHEV rear cover for radio #985200

* 9L MOTROLA control head, approx. 1952, exc. cond

* 5L UNKNOWN, tuning head with speaker

* VIBRATORS‑FOR MOST SETS, 3  and 4 pin, 6V or 12 V, good used,

   $7.50. unused $9.50.  also have 5 and 6 pin and other odd sizes.

* 1G BOX‑PARTS

*24G Metal case speaker

* 29G Metal radio front with speaker 

* 31G Speaker‑round metal case

* 32G Speaker‑square metal case.

* NP  WARD Auto antenna, universal replacement Model TCFR‑1

new-in-package.$8.50                                                                                                                                                                      *NP WARD Auto antenna, Model DS8,top mounting. (fits all cars),

   universal, flexible spring, 3 section with cable,new in package,$13.

******************** CAR RADIO ACCESSORIES***********************

*NP AUTOMATIC RADIO,REVERB‑A‑MATIC,rear speaker system,

   model RAV‑3975B,B1,RAV‑4376,INSTATION instructions U.S.cars $19.

*LB  GOLDLINE‑Feed thru‑engine noise filter‑capacitor ‑unused

      effective above 2MHZ‑60amps,5mfd,50W,with instructions,$6.

*SPARKOMATIC POWER AMPLIFIER, 40 w power booster, Model LlC52,

  12VDC, adjustable mounts. $7.50.

*LB  SPEAKER CONTROL unopened packet,3way switch model ASS‑20

      ASS‑20B,BL‑1,ASS‑1,$2.95 WITH INSTRUCTIONS

*LB  TUNABLE ALTERNATOR FILTER, unused $7.

********************PM CAR SPEAKERS****************************

*NP  69HD69‑4, 6"x9"new in box, 3.20 ohm $13

*NP 6"x9" in cardboard, new,$13

*NP  6X905‑57, SWP

*NP  4X105‑5 Deluxe 433514, 2496874, AAOV, new in box

*NP  410EMC OAKTRON Multi‑impedence speakers 10‑20‑40 ohms,

      new in box

*NP  OAKTRON 57C3, 918, 441, 5"x7" new in cardboard.$13

*8L PM HORSESHOE Magnet speaker in round metal case with control

   on top and long cord. 1930’s

*NP  QUAM, 5BJ, 270507, 5", new

*NP  SPCO 162, 78B158‑1, 575941, 5" oval, new in cardboard

*NP  UAM Model 52A1, type 5 1/4" PM, 3.2 ohm, new in box

*NP  UTAH‑Micro‑GAP, SPL4A, 4" sq., 3‑4 ohm, new in box

*NP  ZENITH 49D838, 74007487‑7, 918, 044, ZC409H, 234007,

      4" new in carboard.

*NP  ZENITH 36A1264, 424, 918, 49D1022, 5" oval.

*NP  REAR CAR SPEAKER in metal mount ‑ 57 Chev? Used‑good,

      7259524, 103360, P232, 944.

*********************** AIRCRAFT RADIOS **********************

*45G  NARCO Model UDI‑4, DME, good condition, works good,$175.  

*46G NARCO Model Mark 5‑NAV‑COM, excellent condition, works good

      with VOA‑3A power supply.$150.with CDI below.

*44G CDI (course deviation indicator) for NARCO Mark 5, (can be

      used with other radios).$100.

*11KNP BENDIX‑model ATD,radio dynamotor,type DMDFX618 WITH 

    assembly CQC‑21748 for aircraft transmitter.

**************************** AMPLIFIERS**************************  

*22E AUDITORIUM AMPLIFIER ‑ Homemade, 1950's

*23E AUDITORIUM AMPLIFIER ‑ 1930'S,80,2-6v6,6y7,works,wrong

   cabnet,$48.

*H6C BELL SOUND SYSTEMS, high fidelity tube amplifier, Model 220

         in excellent to like new condition.

*H41J BOGEN SOUND SYSTEMS/DAVID BOGEN CO. INC., Model

         E60, 7 tube, 2-6SF5, 2-6SN7, 2-6L6, 5U4G, very good to excellent

         condition.

*H40J BOGEN CHALLENGER, Model LHB20, Series A-63, Lear Siegler

        Inc., amplifier $49.

*H39J BOGEN, Model ST100C amplifier, 100W  R.M.S. power,$39.

          ( no cover ). 

*85A-ELECTOY-UTILIPHONE,has-3-loctal-tubes,12B7,35Y4,50A5                                                                                          works,  speaker needs to be reconed,, metal case,$29.

*H8C FISHER - fisher master audio control. Model 50-C-3, tube hi-fi 

 pre-amp. Excellent working condition $148.

* 012F Homemade amp.

* 25G HOMEMADE AMP

*29C MONTGOMERY WARD Guitar Amplifier, (head) Model 9148, about 20w

  output?  Has three instrument inputs, two outputs.  Speaker, aux. amp., heavy

  duty cabinet with metal corners, is worn but solid. Front in very good cond.  Has

  all knobs, is complete. Works well.  $38.50.

H24J NEWCOMB CUSTOM AMP, Model KX-25, 6 channel, 25W output.      

      Large metal case with handles on top and locking control door.  Very good

      to excellent condition.

*24C REALISTIC SA-102 integrated stereo amplifier, Model 31 1963, polished 

    aluminum front and knobs, plugs-speakers, tape out, tuner, tape, & phono

    with switch for mag or CER,  headphone jack.  Damaged cabinet, works. $4.99

*14C REMLER Amplifier Early ,1920's. 

*T1811 PLAYTIME,SOLID GOLD ROCK STAR AMPLIFIER with microphone,

       lights flash colored patterns to singers tones,works, batt cover missing,$17.50.

* H18C SOUND MASTERS 808 tour guide battery operated portable amplifier

        with speaker, reg. and microphone plugs.

* H43J UNKNOWN amplifier, #21118, uses 2-230, 2-2A3, 5-Z3 tubes. Without

       tubes - $45.00.

*****************************************************************

* 18O RCA SELECTAVISION  Stereo Video Disc Payer, CED-Capacitance 

   electronic disc player, Model SGT 200.  Excellent working with movies.  All

   movie discs are inside large jackets in full color. 13.5" x 11".   With back covers

   containing synopsis of movie, credits and pictures.  All excellent to like new.

   Titles include: Shane, Cleopatra, VeraCruz, M.A.S.H., The King and I, South

    Pacific, The Champ, Treasure Island, Jaws II, Hombre, Major Dundee, Never

   Cry Wolf, Patton,  Patton, Cat on a Hot Tin Roof, Raiders of the Lost Ark, The

   Sound of Music, The Great Escape, Romancing the Stone, Mary Poppins, Butch

    Cassidy and the Sundance Kid, Hud, The Cincinnati Kid, Escape from Alcratraze,

   Invitation to a Gunfight,  Billy Jack, The Dirty Dozen, The Ten Commandments,

   True Grit, True Grit, and Yes, Giorgio.    $399.

**************************** TELEVISION *************************

*15L ADMIRAL 23" TV, model C24M21, 1950's, wood, v.g. cond. works.

*12F  AIRLINE PORTABLE, 16" TV, model GTM4201C, metal case,

  knobs & handle on top,brown color, U R.

*13F  AIRLINE 19" TV, Model 35GSE-3074, late 50's,$29.

*5L CROSLEY Super V, 16" TV. Wood, 1950's

*2M  TV PHILCO Briefcase 19-Model K3219BL 1950’s two tone dark blue and

    white, metal handle.

*3M  TV PHILCO SEVENTEEN TT, Model P3204B. 117 vac. 1950’s, two tone

    robins egg blue and white with gold accents. VG condition, complete

* 16E EMERSON 14" TV, Model 114RPA, complete, excellent cond.

* 14L EMERSON 19" Portable TV, metal & plastic case, fair to good cond.

   $10. U R

*        GENERAL ELECTRIC TELEVISION RECEIVER, 1940's, Model 810,

    License under Armstrong Frequency Modulation System, 10" picture tube.

    Very nice mahogany cabinet with 1" legs, brass tube frame, brass front with

     Red inlay lettering and cloth.  Excellent condition.

* 13L GE 15" PORTABLE TV, 1950'S, metal case, knobs on side, chrome

   handle on top, two tone green color. U R

* 1F  MOTOROLA 6" portable , T518, late 1940's, with 7JP4 picture tube,

   top flips open, when closed looks like suitcase. Plastic handle on top, cold

   plastic grill with magnifier over picture tube, channel selector know red, others

   brown, gold metal vent built into case. Very good to excellent condition.

* YC  PHILCO TV,model 51‑t1601,code 121,122 with photofact fold

  bakelite, in excellent working condition,scratchs on top $200

* 17E PHILCO TV, Model 50‑T1400. Excellent.

* 18E PHILCO TV, Model 50T702, Good.

* NP RCA 19” ,model AG149w, early 60’s, works, $15, V.Good condition. 

* 11L SYLVANIA, MODEL 21C607M, 20" TV, 1950'S, beautiful wood

   finish, unusual sliding channel tubesquarebullseye  grill.Copperdeco on RCA*

* NP CHANNEL MASTER - Attenuator

* NP CHANNEL MASTER 75 ohm VHF FM Telstar, Model 0043

* LB  JERROLD ‑rejection filter,(fm trap),model FMR‑300,unused-in box.

*NP JERROLD Remote power supply, Model 405P, 72 ohm,  VHF output

* NP JERROLD 4 Way Splitter, Model 1514.

* LB  FEDERAL ELECTRONICS‑"3‑Pi" T.V.I.filter,0‑54Mc,stops CB

      from interfering with TV

* NP GC Lightning Arrestor #9242. Protects TV, FM, new in package.

* NP MCMARTIN, Band pass filter, Model F1-88-108.

* NP PIONEER TV UHF  Converter, Model BC-2002A, 120V, 

       excellent condition. $25.

* 95H RCA remote control, model RCA‑5,D‑1460099‑2. Very

              early model.

* NP RCA Cable converter, AT003A, 120V, like new. $25.

* NP WALL PLUG TERMINALS for TV, new in bag.

*        More TV antenna parts, accessories, cable for the asking.

*******************   SATELLITE  DISH PARTS   *********************

* NP ANTENNA AMP? 50 ohm input, 75 ohm, 10 watt output.

* NP AVANTEK - low noise block converter. 3.7-42 GHZ input, 

      61 db gain, 440-940 mhz output, Model LNB 40940. Have two.

* NP AVANTEK - low noise amp, AWC 42075, S/N 5478, Noise

    temp GHZ 3.7, 3.95, 4.2. Typ gain 50 db.

* NP BLOCK CONVERTER - SN 00168, 3.7 - 4.2  GHZ input,

     +15 to 20V, DC, 440-940 MHz output.

* NP MICROWAVE Systems - low noise amp., Model LA 3880.

* NP MOUNTING BLOCK for large antenna.

*******************  RECORD PLAYERS AND TAPE RECORDERS***********

                   (also see amplifiers and speakers)

* 1J- 3M REVERE-WOLLENSAK  magnetic tape recorder, T1500, uses vacuum tubes,

   cast metal case.

* NP CAPRI DELUXE mini portable record player.  33, 45 & 78.  Not working.

* 92F GARARD turntable,Unused,with stereo magnetic cartridge$49.95

* HNP GARARD, AT60, Laboratory Series, automatic turntable excellent condition,

                     needs needle. $19.95        

* 4B GENERAL ELECTRIC Synchronous phonograph motor and turntable,1920’s

* 27C JENSEN EQUALIZER Model  EQ400, good cond. missing bottom cover. $5.

* 29E PHONOGRAPH ‑ unknown brand, Model 70, 125V, 1920's.

*NP RECORD 78 RPM, Frank Sinatra, Sunday, Monday or Always & If You Please.

   Columbia,  good condition.

* 016E RECORD 16", "Proudly We Hail".  A program of the U.S. Army

       and Air Force recruiting service.  WWII.  Part 1 only. good condition,$10.50 

* 6L REALISTIC MICRO-12 cat#14-1041 microcassette tape recorder,like

    new with carring case and owners manual

* 22M VOICE OF MUSIC stereophonic tape recorder, tape-0-matic, Model 720

    high fidelity with eye tube, in very good cond. Works. $59  

* NP THE WEST POINT RECORDS‑78RPM,4 album set,official edition

     series 2,The Cadet Choir,Glee Club‑FIELD MUSIC,THE CHIMES OF  THE

     US MILITARY ACADEMY,ALMA MATER,THE CORPS GRADUATION 

     PARADE,WEST POINT MARCH,THE HELL CATS REVEILLE,MORE.

     recorded 1911‑1942 for non‑comercial use.very good condition.$25.

* 017B RECORD CUTTER, homemade late 40's, good working condition.

* H95I SONO-MAG, 592 cassette stereo tape recorder, built to slide in cabinet,

         cast aluminum front, large, approx. 35 lbs $10.

* H22I SONY STEREO CENTER, TC630, 4 parts. $10.

* 9E TELEX Tape Player/Amplifier, made for Superior Funeral Supply Corp., Model

   BMM-1, excellent sound, same type tape player used in dept.  stores, etc.  Four large

  continue playing 7/8 tapes included.  Protestant hymns featuring chime and bell,

  traditional Protestant hymns, contemporary piano music, excellent working cond.

  No microphone.   $150.

* NP  VITANOLA crank phonograph working components and top.

* 12M  WEBCOR tape recorder, Model EP2711‑1, Royal, very good condition. 

   works.

* H28I 3M Wollensak, Model T-1980, the Sound Room, stereo reel-to-reel tape 

       recorder/player, has two tube amps and pre-amps, internal speakers, 6C4,  

       2-6EU7, 2-7591,  2-mikes with full size plugs, fixable - $25.

****************************** PHONO-PARTS****************

* 013‑016F Reel to reel tape recorder parts.

* LB  TEAM‑PHONO Cartridges TNA‑294,monaural 33\45RPM,2.2v, 

      single screw mounting,TNA‑295,monaural 33\45\78RPM, 

      2 sapphire needles,2.2v,turnover style ,both unused

* LB TEAM STEREO TONE ARM‑TNA 289,turnover crystal cartridge        

     33\45\78RPM,2 sapphire needles,unused. 

**************************TRANSFORMERS***************************

* NP STANCOR VICTORY MODEL, power transformer, VPT‑5

double half shell type ‑ 5" leads, plate 300‑0‑300

     120MA, Filament #1, 5V C.T., 3 amps, filament #2, 

6.3V, C.T., 5 amps.  UNUSED IN BOX

**MANY MORE TRANSFOMERS,NEW & USED

****************************INTERCOMS******************************

*85A FANON TELL A LOT, 163381, 1 tube amplifier unit. 

*NP NUTONE, remote controls, Model 1CA-41 for radio flash intercom.  New

  in box. Also - Highfi 8" inside speaker and remote controls. Model 11S-38D. New

  in box.  Set of four. All for $49.50.  

* 27E PORTAPHONE - 1930's bakelite, Model W1-100-UL.  Excellelnt working

         condition.  Like new.   Brown swirl bakelite. Set of 2 - $49.00.  

 * I13C TALK-A-PHONE INTERCOM, Model T-LS-5 Master. For up to 5 lines.

         3 tubes, 35W4, 50EH5, 12AU6.

* I12J TALK-A-PHONE INTERCOME, Model K-LS-5. Master transistor. For

         up to 5 lines.  $10.00 each. 5  for $40 most work.

********NEW INDIVIDUAL ELECTRONIC PARTS-All shapes&sizes************

       Please let me know what you need -EXAMPLE OF VARIETY BELOW

  * NP Resisters newTrans Ohm carbon composition , Bags of 100 ea. 1/4 w-5% 8.2k,

    30k, 100k, 6.8k,2k, 1.5k, 2.7k, 8.2k, 3.9k, 33k, 15k, 3.3k, 4.7k, 10k, 56k,$1.89a bag        

 *   Mouser Electronics-68k, 47k, 27k, 20k, 3k, 5.6k, 82k, 1.1k, 75k. All new in bag.

.*  Resisters-Presision 473+/- 1/2%, KOA OHM-J300M, LECT 5.5, OHMITE 

   333-1N548--k-100--watt,-MALLORY-16HJ500.                                                                                                                  *  OHMITE  Reostat model C,#0533,  35ohm.

 *   Rectfiers-   1N103-NIB AGA model 150, T450/500, RCA 

      Z11G1 500ma, 752524, 940267-9, Federal   1090, 48K120023,179446-300,

     1356AP,-48K122479,-179535,-350.                                                                                                                                    *Merit-Horiz-output-transformer-HVO-143,exact-replacement-for-Zenith-S-40124,-S41196.                                                        * Potter Brumfield   relays-KRP5D, 6V, KBP17DG, 24V.works, in very good condition.       

*E.F.-JOHNSON-Porcelin-tube-socket-#123-210-1-NIB,                                                                                                                 *  Fuse kits  19A12788461-NIB  .50cents ea.            

* NP WIRE, CABLE & CORD - all shapes, all sizes.  New and used.  Let me know your needs

**********  LOOSE  METERS - METER MOVEMENTS $10 each , 3 for $15  *******************************

* NP AMPERS 30-0-30, charge - discharge

* NP CHARGE INDICATOR

* NP CLAROSTAT Calibrated Dial Plate, 0-100, new, have 2.

* NP MALLORY Calibrated Dial Plate, 0-10, have 4.

* NP db meter  movement - new in box

* NP EMICO, Volts AC, 0-150

* NP J-B-T INSTRUMENTS, iron constantan 0-600 degrees F. Model 32-JP-3

* NP  JANSEN ELECTRONICS  Meter, full scale-1ma. R=1000 ohms, 0 + 01

* NP MILWAUKEE, Elect Tool Corp., Green/Red movement

* NP TERADO, off 1-6 meter, St. Paul, MN

**************** TEST EQUIPMENT***********************

*6J ACCURATE INSTRUMENT CO. utility tester Model 161 for tubes,

       motors, appliances and auto equipment.  With operating instructions.

        Like new.    $34.95

*NP AIR MFG. CO., Electric Tube Protector.

*10L B & K COLOR GENERATOR, model 1245, Good Cond. Works. TT $20.

*4J B & K CRT CATHODE rejuvenator tester, Model 445.  With instruction

        manual, picture tube chart, parts list and schematic.  115V AC

        Very good condition.  Works good.

S*34J BAILEY/ELTEC LABORATORIES Inc. Zero-Beat Model 700,

        0 to 170 MC, includes operating instructions & calibration chart.

        Good condition.  Works.  $35

* 10L BELL & HOWELL SCHOOLS solid state oscilloscope, Heath Co. triggered

    sweep. 5mhz band width, modern in aluminum case with probe & connectors.

    Works, Exc. Cond. TT    $149.

*9L BURMEISTER Electric Co., utility voltmeter, heavy duty 3 schale, 0 to 600

    VDC, leather case.  TT  $15.

*11J CSL COM-SER LABORATORIES Inc., BR 1000(frequency deviation

         meter)  $49.00

*NP-EICO-OSCILLOSCOPE,-made-from-kit,construction plans included, Model 460, OC‑wide band with instruction                  manual, 2 probes, instruction books,excellent condition,works,$97.00

*14J EICO OSCILLOSCOPE voltage calibrator, stabilized,

       Model 495.  Good condition.

*14J EICO PEAK TO PEAK VACUUM TUBE VOLTMETER, Model

         232.    Works.

*12J EICO PROFESSIONAL VACUUM TUBE VOLTMETER, Model

         235.  Works.

* NP EICO  LOW RIPPLE BATTERY ELIMINATOR AND CHARGER,

 made from kit with construction plans,

Model 1064, like new with instruction manual, dealers 

 sheets, excellent working condition $85.95.

*E22J   EICO RESISTANCE‑CAPACITANCE COMPARATOR,made from kit 

              Model 950B, with eye tube.  With construction and instruction

              manuals (like new). $87.00

* NP   EICO KILOVOLTS DC WAND, very good condition. $39.00

*3J EMC TUBE TESTER Model 211, with operating manual.  Works

        good, excellent condition.   $45.

*18I FEDERAL ULTRA HIGH FREQ. SIGNAL GENERATOR. Type

  804CSI, Signal Corps, US Army.WWII secret weapon? May have  

been used on large ship with SCOTT model RDO, (see page 7.)

         tube type, solid mahogany cabinet, lined with soldered copper,  115 AC

         excellent condition.  Works. $198 or both $350. 

*26J GE CHARGER CALIBRATER, 4EX10A10, excellent condition.

*50J GE-FLUKE, 8030A multimeter. Works. No probes. TT $7.50.

*28J GE TEST AMPLIFIER, 4EX16A10, excellent condition.

*27J GE IF GENERATOR, 4EX7A10. Excellent condition.

* 9L HEATHKIT GRID DIP METER Model GD-1A. TT

*38J  HEATH KIT MODEL HM‑10‑A ,DIODE GRID DIP METER KIT, expertly

           made, like new, $67.excellent working.

* 63E  HEATHKIT VACUUM TUBE VOLTMETER, Model IM‑11 with assembly

  manual, like new,

*13J HEATHKIT VACUUM TUBE VOLTMETER, Model IM-21, very

        good condition.

*9L HEATHKIT SIGNAL TRACER Model 1T-12, with eye tube, like new 

   includes probes. TT   $65. 

* 26C HEWLITT-PACKARD vacuum tube voltmeter, Model 400H, laboratory quality

    instrument, R.M.S., volts, decibels 1MW, 115V, 1A SLB, 230V 1/2A SLB, 50 to 1,000

   cycles, mirrored meter, metal with leather handle. Excellent working cond. $49.50

*40E HICKOK, Model 610A, Universal Television-FM alignment signal 

      generator,  16” x 13”, large & fancy, with instruction manual,

      very good to excellent condition. $149.00.

* 62E JACKSON DYNAMIC TUBE TESTER, Model 715 with operating

      instruction manual and cross reference tube testing sheets,

  good/very good condition, works,$89.50

*8J KNIGHT SIGNAL TRACER, Wattmeter with probe, very good to

      excellent condition.$87.

*1J L B TUBE TESTER- from a store.  Has 1-#80 tube, instructions

        on front.  Works.  No tube chart.  110 AC   $19.95

*19J LEADER LKFC-943, TV field strength meter.  Very good cond.

        12V, uses 8 C cells,$74.95

 * NP LINEMASTER SWITCH CORP. clipper #632-S electric foot control.

*36J MEASUREMENTS/A MCGRAW EDISON DIVISION, standard

      signal generator 800,  125AC, good condition, works. $29.50

*17J MICRONTA/ RADIO SHACK transistor tester, catalog #22-024

       with operating instructions, uses C cell. Very good cond., works.

* 56J   NRI Professional Model 33 Signal Tracer-built from kit, (early 40's)

    with instructions, excellent working condition $75.

* 57J  NRI Professional Model 88 Signal Generator, built from kit, (early 40's)

   with instrutions,  excellent working condition $75,with above tracer $130.

*27I OSCILLOSCOPES - CONAIR Model 250 - RCA WO-9l - WM Welch

  Scientific - , (Allen B.), Laboratories, Type 208.  Most work. Various

   Prices/cheap.

*21J PHILCO FREQUENCY METER, BC-221-N, U.S. Army Signal

       Corp., 125 – 20,000 kilocycles, with calibration book.   Very good

       Condition.  110 AC. With canvas bag.   $85.

* 34E PRECISION TUBE TESTER ‑ good condition $125.

* 44J + 42J RCA METAL WORK TABLE on rollers, large red & black

      tube caddy, excellent condition, Sylvania tube caddy, RCA

      tube caddy, Philco metal tube carrying case (factory supervised

      service)        

*25J RCA SENIOR VOLT-OHMYST, Model WV988, cast metal box,

         good condition, works.

*10M RCA WG289, high voltage probe, about 12'", with shielded handle,

        red baffled insulator, pointed silver electrode, should work with most

        meters.  $14.

*37J RADSON MOISTURE METER, MOKDEL TR-30, very good to

        excellent condition.

*5J SECO in –circuit tube checker, Model HC-8 pacer with operating

        manual.  Like new, in box.

*29J SECO 50 OHM in line, antenna tester, Model 520.

*32J SECO TWO WAY RADIO TEST SET, CRYST-ALIGNMETER,

           Model 500.   Works.  Good cond.  Burn on plastic cover.

*33J SENCORE ALIGN-O-PAK, 7 in one DC bias supply. A-0

       to 25V, B-0 to 25V +/-, C-0 to 25V+, 0 to 75V-K, Model 

        BE156, very good condition.

* 10L SENCORE - BIG HENRY field effect multimeter, model. 

    FE27, missing one pushbutton, good condition,  Works,   TT $15

*30J SENCORE ELECTRO-SUB, Model ES-102. Substitutes for

       capacitors 2 to 450 Volts without capacitance change,4to350mfd

*31J SENCORE HANDY “36”, R-C substitution unit, Model H-36,

         10-5.6 k ohms, .0001-40 MFD, good condition.

*20J SENCORE LO-BOY, standard color generator, CG12. Very 

        good condition.

*15J SENCORE SUPER CRICKET, Transistor & FET Tester,

      TF46 portable in circuit tester & out circuit parameter tester.

       9V battery or 9V auxiliary plug.  Instructions included.

        Excellent condition.

* 58J SIMPSON SIGNAL GENERATOR MODEL‑310 works,$49.

*10J SIMPSON TV FIELD STRENGTH METER,  Model 488.$34

*17I SYLVANIA - solder sucker, model SS100, Works good.

 Excellent cond. $225.

* 14E Tester, (wheat stone bridge?) Homemade, switches and box  only,

    very old,  no cover $39.

*10B TELEMATIC TELE-CHECK, remote TV tube for testing chassis

       on bench or servicing in home.  Instructions included.   5AX4

       picture tube in carrying case with wiring to test most old TV’s.

       Excellent condition.  Works.

*35J TRANSVISION, VHF-UHF field strength meter, needs work, has 

 excellent meter movement $10

* 010F WEIDENHOFF BATTERY VOLTAGE TESTER 1920's,Chicago USA

*7J WESTON-DECIBALS-TYPE 23 Model 301, 6MW  600 ohms , meter

        mounted in home-made solid oak box.  Excellent condition.

         (signal strength meter?)

******************************TELEPHONES**************************

*NP TELEPHONE AMPLIFIER, new, works good $7.50.

* 15B OAK Ringer Multiline‑Excellent condition. $40.00

* 7B  Western Electric candel stick telephone with OAK ringer box    

  1915,All excellent working,$175.

* 50J WESTERN ELECTRIC Lineman telephone, 1930’s, Works, V.G. Cond

*******  ******2-WAY-RADIO,CB,SW,TRANSMITTERS , ETC*********************

* NP ANTENNA. Spring base magnet mount for CB's. In good working condition.

* NP ANTENNA SPECIALIST, CB antenna  loading coil.  30-36 mhz. good cond.

* CBNP AUDIOVOX, CB antenna, clip-on with gold inline watt meter,

        0 - 5 or 0 - 50 watts.

* LB CRYSTALS-PR-type z-10,JOHNSON MESS 1,2,3 AND  many others

* LB CRYSTAL OVEN ERO-S ELECTRONIC RES CO

* NP GE MOBILE RADIO. IC's , radio service part  #41659ZG1A, #19D416578P1 REV,

           #19D416B60G1, new in box.  Approx. 200.

* CB20I GE Transmitter/Receiver, Model 4ES16lA1. Type ES-16-A. Frequency 

          152-174 mhz, output 25W.

* CB21I - same as 20I above.

*14D HALLICRAFTERS, CRX-100, 30 to 50 MC (MHZ), hand held monitor. Excellent to

  like new  working condition. Chromed front, 9V DC with plugs for an ear phone and

  AC adaptor and external attenna.  Have three units. $35 each. 3 for $75.

* LB HEATHKIT HW-18 convertion kit for installing 6 channels-frequency trimmers, etc.

         made by Custom Electronics

* CB25I JC PENNY CB, 6248, 40 channels - SSB. 12V, works, with owners handbook.

* 41C JOHNSON VIKING MESSENGER I,c itizens band radio,#242-128,9tubes

   very good to excellent cond.  Works, Mobile antenna.

* CB15I JOHNSON MESSENGER 202, type 242-327, 9 tube, 115Vor 12V DC.

          With Johnson tone alert 250-811-13.  Works good.  2 sets.

* NP JOHNSON MESSENGER, Model 215, #24Z-333Z. Looks same as Model 202 above.

* LB JOHNSON - AC auxiliary power supply for Messenger 3, 110V-12VDC. In original box.

* 01D NOISE STOP ‑ for use with early CB radios, new in box,with instuction manual

* NP CB antennas.

*57E Motorola, TLN 6017A‑5 Control Unit for low band FM transceiver

* 21E GE Control Head for mobil transceiver including microphone,Used with above

* NP     OMNIMOUNT-Series 75. Adjustable radio mount, holds 25 to 40 lb. radio, like new.

* CB24I PACE B11-35A, 6 channel, 115V AC, works good.

* CB26I RCA CB, 23 channel - 14T301, 12V, works good.

* CB23I SBE TRINIDAD, Model SBE-11 CB, AM-CB transceiver. 115V AC or 12V DC.

* CBNP  Walkie-Talkie TR Superhetrodyne, 9V Japan, back cover missing

*8G MOTOROLA-trnsmitter PA8492B, 1958, 6462, 500kc,T155, 100mc, 2-6ak6, 12ax7

           6al5, 7c5, 7v7, 7v7, 7c5, 829-b

* 2C  MIDLAND model 13-882b, 23 channel CB, with ant. and slide in removable mount, $25

*NP MIDLAND C B RADIO, Model 77-915, ready rescue IV, Channels 9 and 19, 12 V DC, like

       new. TT  $18.

* 4C    JOHNSON, TRANSCOM II, HF-FM transciever, model 242-0561, excellent condition $25

*32K    PLAYTIME walkie talkies, 9v, both work, pair $12.50

*         NEC VZ Radio pager, like new, with charger $25

*         ROSS lever activated suction mount antenna, Massa-409

**************************COMPUTER****************************

*4L PANASONIC - computer display, Model TR-120 MDPA. Works good. Can

    use on VCR or Nintendo.  Amber screen. $25.

*NP SAKATO Character display. Model SG-1500. IBM compatible $20 similar to 4L.

*39K INFORMATION STORAGE SYSTEMS INC., Control board from 1950

 1960’s  computer.

************************** OTHER********************************

*36K ARCHER HEADPHONES. 16ohm dynamic. V. G. Condition. $4.00.

*NP BUZZER, 110V. Very loud. $2.00.

* CRAIG  engineering calculator, Model 4512,  (1974) with owners manual

* NP  CRANE Garage door opener remote transmitters. Style D, frequencies

   430-19, 445-17, 440-18. DOOR-VALET Model 1053. Frequency 235-136.

*35K DAGE-BELL HEADSET w/microphone. V.G. Condition.  $10.00.

*NP DIGITAL CLOCKS, various brands. All tell good time. $2 each.

 *TOMMY ELECTRIC CO. Model T12, frequency 300-14.  $3.00 ea.  

* NP EDWARDS - ADAPTABE, Electric bell/gong, brass identification plate, works.

* 45J Jacobs Ladder - spark display, like old Frankenstein movie - $20

* NP EXPERIMENTORS SURPRISE PACKAGE - Electric & electro mechanical parts

   worth over $50.  $10 plus $10 shipping.

* NP ELECTRAHOT heater ,1920's-30's,style162,110-20v,flower shaped cast

         base,wood handle,bright green,with reflective dish.

*34J FABRI-TEC EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS, LOGI TRAN 2 & 4. TT

* 23H FILMSTRIP VIEWER, HUDSON PHOTOGRAPHIC IND., Series II,

   110V, AC/DC, Exc. Working Cond. $12.50.

*12O RAY-O-VAC, FLASHLIGHT,1940’s uses 2 D cells VG Condition, $3

* 30H Hammond synchronus alarm clock, spin start, chrome face, cracked 

            glass, works well, $39. 

*11H KODAK Brownie 500, 8mm movie projector. Works. $19.50.

*8L KODAK PRESSTAPE editing outfit. 8mm/16mm. Like new, in box, never

   used.  $29.

*16O RADIO SHACK 301 Project Lab.  Cat#28-270, lab-styled manual takes

   you through each experiment step by step. 164 pages, 300 circuits such as

   radio, broadcasting device, organ, pulse generator, etc. Excellent Cond. $17.50

* 24E SIGNALING DEVICE ‑ The Auto Call ‑ Type HA, 22 V, Current    

       60, by, Ohio

* 31H PUREX AIR PURIFIER,115V,3 TUBE,excellent working condition

*8L REVERE 8mm movie projector, Model 85. Like new,in box w/owners manual

    Made in 1949.  $67. 

* NP CONTROL BOARD‑20'S,3‑Controls‑Detector,Intermediate voltage 

* 017C Coil

* 018C Transformer  019C,*020C,*021C

*22H VIEWLEX PROJECTOR ‑ Model‑AP‑2C tape strip projector.  In

  excellent working condition. $29  

* 49D COPAL, Model AP‑113 shutter digital clock very

      good condition, works. $2.99.

* NP LIONEL CORP. Multivolt toy transformer (train?), type 1015, 45watt, 8-15 volt,

         10-90 mph, segmented, excellent condition$18.50.

* NP SKINNER ELECTRIC VALVE, 115V, 100 PSI with electric motor, on/off pulse switch.

*22K TANDY Basketball game.  Works well, Good condition.

* NP VIEWMASTER PROJECTOR, GAF, 30 standard, 120V, AC/DC, 3W, BVR Lamp,

   for 14 scene reel and 7 scene reel. Exc. Cond. $15.

* 08F Wallclock

* 29H  WESTCLOX CLOCK, works, in good shape.

* 09F Westbend Coffeemaker, bakelite handle, in excellent working condition, $9.50.

*014G & 015G Westbend Coffeemakers in excellent working condition

* 010F Weidenhoff, Chicago USA 1920's auto battery voltage tester 

* 011F battery (His Master's Voice) glass battery $22.50

* 012F telegraph keys

*91F ROBOT, 1956, works, in excellent condition.  $600.

*19D TOY, SPACE SURVEY Flying Saucer Space Toy, 1958, 2 D cells excellent working                                                                  spaceman moves arm up&down,makes space noise,moves in other direction when bumps into object                          * 34H WHITE FAMILY ROTARY SEWING MACHINE,1913,Electrical MFG AC Motor with foot                                                       control,light probably 30's ex‑working con.  black with gold,blue and red disign.$149.

* 3H SAMSON UNITED BULB, Solar Red Heat Lamp, works

* 4H STANLEY‑Magnetic Cleaner, Lint Cleaner, 1939,$6.95

* 12K WESTON‑CADET,Model 852 Photographic light meter,like new in box.$29.95 

* NP   LEDEX ELECTRONICS INC. 171717-001 Stepping switch, new in bag.

***ELECTRONIC BOOKS & MANUALS‑PHOTO PAGE H OR LISTED *************

*************************************************************

*NP 1966 MINNESOTA CB CALL BOOK, VERY GOOD COND.

         $5.50

*NP ABC’S OF TAPE RECORDINGS, HOW THEY WORK.

      1964, EXCELLENT COND. $3.95

 * ADVANCED LABORATORY PRACTICE IN ELECTRICITY &

  MAGNETISM. EARLE MELVIN TERRY. MCGRAW HILL. 1936,

  318 PAGES, VERY GOOD TO EXCELLENT CONDITION. $12.50.

* BASIC ELECTRICITY,US Navy 10086‑A, EXCELLENT CONDITION.  $10 EACH

* BASIC ELECTRONICS,US N, 10087‑A, EXCELLENT CONDITION.  $10 EACH

* BASIC ELECTRONICS vol 1 and 2,USN 10087-C, Navpens  $15 FOR BOTH.

* BASIC MATHEMATICS FOR ELECTRONICS. 3RD EDITION, COOKIE

  ADAMS, MCGRAW HILL. 677 PAGES. EXCELLENT COND.  $15.

* BASIC TELEVISION, LABORATORY MANUAL FOR RADIO

  AND TV TECHNICIANS.  1958.  EXCELLENT CONDITION.  $15

* BOOK OF POPULAR SCIENCE (THE)  12 VOLUME SET, 4240 PAGES,

      COPYRIGHT 1939/41 BY THE GROLIER SOCIETY, GOOD COND.

          TT  $25.

*NP BROADCAST ENGINEERING NOTEBOOKS , VOL 3, AM/FM

        BROADCAST MAINTENANCE, V.G. CONDITION, $3.50

* C B RADIO CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS, SAMS PUBLICATION,

  111 PAGES, V.G. COND. $4.50. SOFT COVER.

* COLOR TV CASE HISTORIES, JACK DARR, H. W. SAMS INC.

  1970, EXCELLENT CONDITION, 135 PAGES, FIX MANY PROBLEMS

  ON EARLY TV'S.  $7.50  SOFT COVER.

* COMPLEX VARIABLES, HARMONIC & ANALYTIC FUNCTIONS,

  FRANCIS J. FLANIGAN, 353 PAGES, 1972, EXCELLENT COND.

  $3.50, SOFT COVER.

* COMPUTING WITH THE SCIENTIFIC CALCULATOR, CASIO, 159

  PAGES. EXCELLENT COND.  $2  SOFT COVER.

* DIGITAL COMPUTER FUNDAMENTALS (HARD COVER BOOK) $3.50.

*NP DETECTOR & RECTIFIER CIRCUITS, BASIC ELECTRONICS

       SERIES, VERY GOOD CONDITION.  $4.95

*NP DOD CIVIL DEFENSE FALL OUT PROTECTION FOR HOMES

         WITH BASEMENTS, 1966 PAMPHLET.

* EASY GUIDE TO COLOR TV. LIKE NEW. $3.50.

*NP ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING-DAWES, VOL 2, ALTER-

     NATING CURRENTS, MCGRAW/HILL 1934, HARD COVER,

      GOLD LETTERING, V. G. COND.    $24.95

* ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT AND SYSTEMS VOLUMES 1 THRU 6. 

  PUBLISHED BY THE PHILCO CORP. 1960 EXC. TO LIKE NEW 

   CONDITION. SET OF SIX,  $49.95.

*NP ELECTRONIC CLOCKS & WATCHES, 1975, LIKE NEW $3.50

* ELECTRONIC DEVICES & CIRCUIT THEORY, BOYLESTAD,

  NASHELSKY, 4TH EDITION, 1987, 803 PAGES, LIKE NEW. $5.50. 

* ELECTRONIC HANDBOOK #3, 1964. LIKE NEW. $5.

* ELECTRONIC PRINCIPLES, MALVINO, MCGRAW HILL, 1973,

  761 PAGES. EXCELLENT COND.  $8.99.

* ENCYCLOPEDIA OF ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS, VOLUME 4, 727

  PAGES, GRAF, SHEETS, MCGRAW HILL, INC. 1992. LIKE NEW.$12. 

*NP ENGINEERS & TECHNICIANS HANDBOOK, ERH-1, HARD

       COVER, 1963, POWER DISSIPATION & TRANSFER,

       AMPLIFICATION & TUBE BIAS, SEMI-CONDUCTORS,

       L C OSCILLATORS, MULTI-VIBRATORS, ETC. $9.50

* FUNDAMENTALS OF ELECTRICITY, 6TH EDITION, R.C. SEIPPED,

  AMERICAN TECHNICAL SOCIETY PUBLICATION, 1974, LIKE NEW

  417 PAGES.  $6.50.

*NP MODERN COMMUNICATIONS COURSE, 1962, VOL 2, AM

      MODULATION SYSTEMS, V. G. CONDITION.  $4.95

*NP MOS SPACE DIGITAL IC’S,  1975, V.G. COND. $4.95

* MULTIVIBRATORS ‑ RIDER.  $7.50.        

*NP NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BROADCASTERS ENGINEER-

       ING HANDBOOK, 6TH EDITION, V. G. COND.

* NRI COURSE BOOKS ON COLOR TV SERVICE, NATIONAL RADIO

  INSTITUTE, WASHINGTON D.C., ALL LIKE NEW.  $10 EACH, SET $25.

 ‑COLOR IF AMP AND DEMODULATORS, COLOR DEMODULATORS

  AND AMPS,  TV ANTENNAS

 ‑SWEEP AND CONVERGENCE CIRCUITS, TV, SYNC AND 

  AGC CIRCUITS SOUND SYSTEMS AND POWER SUPPLIES.

* OPTOELECTRONIC PROJECTS, VOL. 1, 1975, RADIO SHACK,

  LIGHT TRANSMITTER, SOLAR CELL POWER SUPPLY, MORE.

  95 PAGES.  $2.00.

* PINDEX ‑ TUBE PIN POCKET INDEX. GOOD CONDITION. $7.50
* PRACTICAL ELECTRONIC SERVICING TECHNIQUES 

  (HARD COVER BOOK) EXCELLENT CONDITION. $5.

* PRACTICAL GUIDE TO DIGITAL INTEGRATED CIRCUITS,

  A. W. BARBER, 1976, 240 PAGES, LIKE NEW. $7.50.

* PRINCIPALS OF TRANSISTOR CIRCUITS. S.W. AMOS, HAYDEN

  BOOK, INC. 1965, 293 PAGES, LIKE NEW. $5.50.

*NP RADIO AMATEURS HANDBOOK, 1976, STANDARD MANUAL

       OF AMATEUR RADIO COMMUNICATION, V. G. COND. 

*NP SATELLITE TV HANDBOOK (THE), 1983, LIKE NEW, WITH

      SATELLITE TRACKING PROGRAM, MOST INFORMATION

      DISH OWNERS NEED.  438 PAGES    $13.95

* TRANSISTOR PROJECTS, VOLUME II, RADIO SHACK, SOFT COVER,

   96 PAGES, GOOD COND. $2.99.

 * 59E  RCA 1963 TUBE REFERENCE BOOK.

* 60E RCA 1964 TUBE REFERENCE BOOK.

* 61E RCA 1967 TUBE REFERENCE BOOK.

* RCA VICTOR RADIO RECEIVER MODELS. 96T AND 96E.

  INFORMATION FOR THE OWNER. (OWNER MANUAL) WITH 

  SHEETS OF STATION CALL LETTER TABS (OVER 850) FOR PUSH

  BUTTON IDENTIFICATION.  GOOD CONDITION.  $9.50.

* 10M RCA COLOR TV reference data, (folder-binder). Inside  RCA Color

    Television home study guide course lesson one, two, three all 1954, preface

     to RCA Institute color tv home study course with enrollment form (unused)

     All in excellent to like new condition.
*NP SEARS OWNERS MANUAL – PROGRAMABLE SCANNER

      MODEL 3639 & 5 PROGRAM CARDS

* SEARS RECEIVING TUBE REPLACEMENT GUIDE. 1963.

  IN ORIGINAL ENVELOPE.  $3.99.

*NP SECURITY ELECTRONICS, 1977, LIKE NEW. $3.50

* SOLID STATE MAGNETIC & DIELICTRIC DEVICES.  WILEY &

   SONS,  542 PAGES. EXCELLENT TO LIKE NEW CONDITION.

   HARD COVER. TT $7.50.

* SYLVANIA TUBE TECHNICAL MANUALS (SET OF 3) I. CD‑

   CONDENSED DATA, RECEIVING TUBES, RT, SEMICONDUCTOR

   DEVICES, EUROPEAN‑AMERICAN TUBE REPLACEMENT CHART.

   II.CATHODE RAY TUBES, SUPPLEMENTS‑ CRT.  

   III.  SUPPLEMENTS ‑ RT.64E.$39

*NP TAPE RECORDERS-HOW THEY WORK, 1964, EXC. COND. $3.99

*NP TELEVISION SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE, BROADCASTING

       ENGINEERING NOTEBOOKS. 1964, EXC. COND. $4.95

* TRANSISTOR ELECTRONICS (HARD COVER BOOK) EXCELLENT

          COND. $7.50.

* TRANSISTOR PROJECTS, VOLUME II, RADIO SHACK, SOFT COVER,

      96 PAGES, GOOD COND. TT $2.99. 

* TRANSISTORS, MILTON S., KIVER, 3RD EDITION, 1962, 528 PAGES,

   REGENCY TR 1, EXPEREMENTS WITH TRANSISTORS, MUCH 

   MORE. EXCELLENT TO LIKE NEW.  $15.

* TRANSISTORS IN RADIO & TV, KIVER, MCGRAW HILL, 1956

   324 PAGES, REGENCY TR 1 IN DETAIL, WITH SCHEMATIC, MUCH

   MORE.  GOOD TO VERY GOOD CONDITION.  $13.50.

* TV SERVICING GUIDE, ARRANGED BY TROUBLE  SYMPTOMS, 

  1968, LIKE NEW $7.50.

* UNDERSTANDING ELECTRICITY & ELECTRONICS, 4TH EDITION,

  VURBAN, SCHMITT, MCGRAW HILL INC. 1982, 472 PAGES, LIKE

  NEW.  $6.50.

* UNDERSTANDING TRANSISTORS ‑ ALLIED, LIKE NEW.  $7.50. 

*NP VIDEO SECURITY SYSTEMS, 1976, EXC. COND. $2.95

* TV TUNERS, VIDEO IF AMPS AND DEMODULATORS VID. AMPS

* RCA‑TV SERVICING, 1951. TV TROUBLESHOOTING, TUNER 

  ALIGNMENT, CIRCUIT ANALYSIS.  EXCELLENT CONDITION.  $7.50.

******   MAGAZINES, MANUALS  &  PRINTED MATERIAL *****

F=fair  G=good  VG=very good  E=excellent  LN=like new

                                   PRINTED MATERIAL

*   Mc MARTIN - MANUALS FOR FM EQUIPMENT (radio station?)

       instruction manuals:  TBM - 3500A main channel modulation monitor.

       Solid state RF amplifier, TBM 2500-C.  RF amplicier, TBM 2500A.

       RF amplifier, TBM-2500 (tube type).  BR Communications monitor,

       RF 25khz to 1000 mhz, more.   All $7.50

*   CLARION Catalog, 1937, 1938 - attic

*  CROSLEY 1932 Service Manual - attic

*   ELECTRAD CONTACT in constant touch with the radio service world

    - 1936 Nov  E    $3   B8

*   ELECTRICAL COUNSELOR  1951 Oct, Dec.  1952  Jan, May  B8

*   ENVELOPE- from Bauman Co, Mpls, orange , Benjamain Franklin and

     red Army & Navy For Defense two cent stamps.  Enclose bulletins

     1944 on tube and battery shortages because of war, misc., orders &

     forms - 1944, some from other companies.  "Standcor Victory Model"

    color information folder.  Introduction sheet for Standcor P-6120 power

    transformer.

*  KEN-RAD TECHI-TALK   1949 June-July  B8

*   MAJESTIC 1929 Service Manual - attic

*   OFFICIAL RADIO SERVICE MANUAL - attic

*  PHILCO 1936 Service Manual - attic

*  PHILCO  TUBES PRICELIST 1942, missing corner  .99

*  PHILCO HANDBOOK - PR 1946 Television Alignment Techniques

1952. E.

*  PHILCO TELEVISION - Service Manual for deflection chassis J2 &

    J5.  Used in all 1953 TV's. E.

*  PHILCO SERVICE & ACCESSORY MERCHANDISER 8/10 pages ea.

    B10

      -  1948  Aug., Sept.

      -  1949  March

      -  1950  April, Aug., Sept., Oct., Nov.

      -  1951  Vol I, No. 1,  Vol 1, No. 2 x 2

      -  1952  March x 2,  July, Aug.,

      -  1955  Jan., Feb.

*  PHILCO SERVICE SUPERVISOR, January 1953, TV - UHF, antennas

    auto radio, home radio - more.  Like new.

· JUNE 1953, auto radio, television and more G

· APRIL 1952, radio power supplies, tv's, auto radio & more VG

· JULY 1953, tv, auto radio, home radio, and more  E

· MARCH 1954, home radio, auto radio, tv  E

*PHILCO ELECTRONIC  SUPERVISOR,  TV - RADIOS, TAPE RECORDERS

     - 1957  March, (Aug., Sept., Oct., Nov., Dec. B10)

     - 1958  Jan., Feb., March, April, May, June, July, Aug., Sept.(special stereo

            edition), Oct., Nov., Dec.     LN   B10

     - 1959 Jan., Feb., Mar., Apr., May, July   B10

*PHILCO ACCESSORY MERCHANDISOR, 1953, Jan., Feb., Mar.,

     May, June, July copies.  E through LN

*PHILCO SERVICE - Shop practices & service techniques.  1951 July -

   radio, TV, new product news, etc.  1951 Dec. radio, TV, service obsolete

   ranges  B10

*PHILCO SERVICE BUSINESSMAN

    -  1959  Jan., Feb., Mar., Apr., May, June, July  B10

*PHILCO SERVICEMAN -  July 1938,  March, Nov., Dec., 1940,

     Jan., Feb., April, June 1941,  Aug., Nov., 1950;  Jan., Feb. x 2, March x 2,

     July.   B10

      Dec. 1951 VG, Aug. 1952 G, 1953 Jan,

    Feb., Mar., May, June, July.  E thru LN cond.

*PHILCO SERVICE TECHNICIAN

     -  1957  All except July   B10

     -  1958  Mar., Apr., May, June, July, Aug., Sept., Oct., Nov., Dec. B10

*PHILCO TELEVISION SERVICE MANUALS - all E to LN cond.

· PR 200 chassis , types 91 and J1, 1952

· PR 2199 RF chassis 44 & G4, 1952

· PR 2207 Antennas, theory, design, types, application, 121 pages

· PR 2497 RF chassis R-81, deflection D-81, 1953 

· PR 2503 service bulletin 53-T1, chart for 1953 sets

· PR 2506, RF chassis R-181 deflection D-181, 1953

· PR 2507, chassis R-191 + D-191, 1953

· PR 2508, R-201, D201 & UT20B, 1953

· PR 2523, R204, D204 & UT20B. 1953

· PR 2529 Tuner RT-12, 1953

· PR 2650 Reference Chart for "B" line of TV's, 1954

· PR 2659  "                     "  "    "       "    "    "        "

· WIRELESS REMOTE CONTROL #329, Models 40-205, 40-216

             PHILCO HOME RADIO SERVICE MANUALS 

      -       Philco 1941 RMS Yearbook, home-auto radios VG to E B6

· Model 42-322, Code 121 radio

· Model 42-380, bulletin #407 B10

· Model 42-1008, 42-1009 radio phonograph

· Models 42-1010, 42-1011w+m radio phonograph             


      Service Bulletin 1953

-     Model 50-920, 50-921, 50-922, 50-925, 50-926  B10   

· Model 50-1727, radio phonograph   B10

· Model 51-1330, radio phonograph B10

· Model 51-1734, radio phonograph 5H733, service manual

    Model   M-12C & M-27  record changer B10 

· PR 2493--2 Radio Service Fundamentals, Lesson II, 1953

· PR 2538 Portable Radio Model B652, 1953

· PR 2540 Clock Radio Model B711, 1953

· PR 2542 Plastic Radio Model B570, 1953

· PR 2544 Plastic Radio Model B574, 1953

· PR 2547 Radio Model B574, 1953

· PR 2550 Radio Model B573, 1953

· PR 2551 Radio Model B956, 1953

· PR 2553 Radio Model B962, 1953

· PR 2554 Radio Phonograph Model B1754, 1953

· PR 2555 Radio Phonograph Model B1350, 1953

· PR 2556 Radio Phonograph Model B1750, 1953

· PR 2564 Radio Model 656, 1953

· PR 2566  - Radio Clock Model B804, 1953

*  RIDER Complete index for perpetual troubleshooters manuals: 1,2,3,4,5,

      6,7,8,9    1938   $9.00     E    B8

*   SAMS PHOTOFACTS INDEX June 1952, includes #32.folder sets

       1 thru 170    E    B8

*   SAMS PHOTOFACTS INDEX & TECHNICAL DIGEST, July/Aug 

        1952 including index #33, covering folder sets 1 thru 176,  E to LN cond.

*  SPRAGUE MANUAL OF RADIO INTERFERANCE ELIMINATION.

        1941, VG to E     $4    B8

*   GE TECH - TALK, Feb - March, August - Sept, 1952 (two flyers)

*   RCA VICTOR  Information for owner (owners manual)  $5.00 

*    RCA  RADIO SERVICE NEWS, Mar., July  pages 3-6 only. Sept. Nov. 

        1936;    Jan x2 , Mar. x2,  May x2, July x 2, Nov. 1937

         Jan., Mar., Junex2, Oct, Dec 1938

    -   1940 Sept   1948 May-June, Nov-Dec  B8,  1947 Aug-Sept B8  $3 ea.

*   RCA RADIOTRON tube pricelists: April 1939, Oct 2 1939, Feb 1 1940 x2

*   SEEBERG SERVICE MANUAL & PRICE LIST, Wall-O-Matic Remote

       Control & Speaker Systems for R.C.E.S. symphonolales. B8

*   SEEBERG Instruction book for symphonolales. 1940 models concert master,

       Colona, major and envoy with selector. - Service information on the slugproof

        Unit (coin slot).  Instruction for Wall-O-Matic music selector.  B8  

*   SYLVANIA NEWS, Nov. 1944; May 1950 B1; 1948 Nov, Dec unopened

        1951 Nov unopened,  1944 Oct.,  1952 Feb Jane Russell on cover  B8

*   TUNG-SOL - hanging tube chart - like calendar, radio tube characteristics

       chart, tube outline drawings, sockets connections (bottoms views), RMA

       numbering system   - late 1930's    VG to E    $14.50   B8

*    MAJESTIC WHOLESALE CATALOG, 1951, Cat. #167, E

*    WHAT'S NEW IN RADIO - tubes, electrical instruments, sound equip. etc.

           National Union, Triplet, Webster Co. (newspaper) Nov-Dec 1937.

           Jan-Feb, June-July, Sept. - Oct. 1939  (newspapers)

********************* MAGAZINES,newer***************************

* ELECTRONICS ILLUSTRATED, MAY 1960, VERY GOOD CONDITION. $4.

* RADIO ELECTRONICS, MAR 84, FEB 85, MAR 85, AUG 85.  LIKE NEW,

   ALL FOR $4.

*RADIO‑TV EXPERIMENTER, 1959 ‑ NO 562, SPRING 1960, FALL 1960, 

 FALL 1962, SPRING 1963, SUMMER 1963.  ALL IN EXCELLENT TO LIKE

 NEW CONDITION.$3 EACHor ALL 6  including shipping for $16.shipping included.

*18H RADIO WORLD -sell as set,(12per year) a few seperate ,1930's

*******MAGAZINES -  OLD********

*   ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE Nov 1947, 

      electrical contracting  B8

*   ELECTRICAL MERCHANDISING - large colorful magazine, larger than Life

       Magazine.  With everything from TV's, radios, hi-fi's, clocks, anything electric.

         -  1951  Feb., Mar., April, May (missing cover $5) July, Aug. Oct. Nov. Dec.

            G-VG    B5

         -  1952  Jan., Feb., Mar., Sept., Oct., Nov. , Dec.,  G-VG   B5

        -   1953  Feb., Mar., April, May, June, July, Sept., Oct., Nov., Dec. G-VG B5

        -  1954  Jan., April, May, June, July, Aug., Sept., Oct. Nov., Dec.   B5

-  1955  Jan., Mar.   B5

 -  1956  Jan, May  B5

*   ELEMENTARY ELECTRONICS Sept 1977.  G   B8

*   POPULAR ELECTRONICS  

     - 1955 Jan B1; Feb, Mar, Dec  E  B9

     - 1956 Apr, May, Oct, Dec   E   B9

     - 1957 Feb, Aug, Sept,Oct,Nov,Dec B1; Mar, Apr, May, June, July B9

     - 1958 Jan,Mar, July, Sept B2

*  RADIO ELECTRONICS,  April, Aug., Sept.,[Oct]B3 1949; May, Nov. , Dec 1950; 

    -  1949 Nov, Dec  B8.        

    -   1950 Jan, Feb, Mar, April, May, July, Aug, Sept    B8

-  1951  Jan., Feb., April, June-1, June, July, Aug., Sept. Oct., Nov., Dec. B4 

-  1951 Mar   B8        

-  1952  Jan., Feb., April, May, June B4   1952 Mar, Aug,Oct, Nov. B8      

               Dec. 1952; Sept. 1953   VG; [July 1954; Jan. Mar. Dec 1955;

        -  1953  Mar., April, May, July   G-VG   B4  Jan, Feb, Nov, Dec VgtoE  B8

       -  1955  Feb., April  B4    

             Jan. April, May, Sept. 1956]B3

       - 1956 Oct., Dec.  B4 ,  July, Aug. B8

· 1957  Jan., Mar., April, May, June, July  B4  Feb  B8

      -     1960 June, July, Aug, Sept  B8

*   RADIO

     -   1926  July G,  Aug. G, Sept. G, Oct. G, Dec. F   B8 

     -   1927  full year,  G to E

     -   1928  Sept front cover only  B8

     -   1929  Dec  G    B8

*   RADIOCRAFT MAGAZINE,

       -  1932 Jan. thru Dec.   full  year  B6

      -  1934   Oct    

   -  1937  full year except no March or May  B6          

  -  1938 full year with extra May & June   B6

  -  1940 full year B6     

 - 1944   Jan., [Jan] B4,  Feb., Apr., May, July E  [August B6]

   -    1945  March & August  B6 

 - 1946  Mar. [Oct] B4 

        -  1941 Jan., Feb., Mar., April, May, June, July, Aug., Sept.,  VG-E

              (all bolted together)  B4

    - 1947  March  B6

  -1948  March B6

*   RADIO  NEWS MAGAZINE

-   1928  (Jan, front cover only) (Feb, cover missing) Mar, April,

       May, June, July, Aug.,(Sept. cover missing), Oct.Nov, Dec G - E B8

-   1929  Jan E, Feb. E, Mar E, Apr missing cover VG, May VG

        Sept VG, Oct VG, Nov. VG      B7

-   1939  Radio & Television Data Book B3

-   1942  Jan, Mar, April, May, Oct, Dec.  VG  B7

-   1943  July, Aug.   G, VG   B7

-   1944  June, July, Sept   VG   B7

-   1945 ( Jan. missing back cover  F) Feb, Mar, Apr. June, July B7

-   1946  Jan, Mar, April, Dec.  B7

-   1947  March & April  B7

-   1952  Nov.

*   RADIO NEWS & SHORTWAVE

-   1932  All except Feb & April   B7

-   1933   Jan, Mar. &  Oct.    B7

-    1934 full year   B7

-    1936 all except Jan  B7

-    1937 all except July  B7

-   1938 full year  B7        

        -   1941 full year attic

*   RADIO RETAILING  1941 Oct., Nov., Dec., 3 ring binder holes VG-E B4

        -   1941 full year attic

*   RADIO RETAILING TODAY  Jan. 1944  B8

*   RADIO SERVICE DEALER Jan. 1944  VG to E  B8

*   RADIO - TELEVISION - ELECTRIC SERVICE 

              (technical journal of the radio trade)

     -   1945  Nov    B3  [July, Aug, Sept B8]

     -   1947  Feb, April  B8

     -   1949   April   B3    

     -   1950  June, July, Oct. Nov.  B8

     -   1951   Feb.   B3 [Jan, Mar, May B8]   

*  J RIDER PUBLISHING - SUCCESSFUL SERVICING MAGAZINE,

         1947 July,Nov. 1948 Oct-Nov  1950 Mar April Sept 1951 Oct Nov    

            Dec  B8   [1952 Feb, April, Oct B1]  

      1950 June B8      $2 each

*  RADIO + ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE SERVICE DEALER 

    Mar. 1944, article: speaker repair & more

· RADIO SERVICE DEALER, April 1945, articles on radio buying survey

     Here comes television, sound systems application, more

*  RADIO ELECTRIC, Sept. 1952; June, August, Oct., 1953; Feb, April (2),

      June, August, Oct., Nov., Dec., 1954 ;  May, June, July, Aug., Sept. Oct.,

       Nov. 1955;  Mar., June 1956

*   RCA AM-FM - TELEVISION BROADCAST NEWS , May/June, 1952

*   RCA AM-FM - TELEVISION NEWS,  May/June 1952,    E

*   RCA RADIO & TELEVISION SERVICE NEWS (newspaper pamphlet)

      1953 Jan-Mar, 1956 Aug, 1960 Feb, 1952 Jan-Feb  B8

*   RADIO-TV EXPERIMENTOR Vol 2, 1952 (by Science Mechanics)

      Over 40 electric projects.  GtoVG   B9

*   RADIO & TELEVISION NEWS, Mar., June,[June, July, Aug.]B3

      Sept., Oct, Nov., 1954  May, June, July, Aug., Sept., Oct., Nov., [Dec]B3 

       1955, [Jan. 1956]B3

      1954 May,  1955 Jan, April  VG 1957 Dec Uncle Miltie on cover E B8         

*    ELECTRICAL MERCHANDISING August 1945 (missing back cover)

        Jan., 1951 (missing cover)

*    SERVICE MANAGEMENT - Radio. Television.  Electronics. Audio. More.

    -      1953  Apr., June, July, Sept., Oct., Nov., Dec.  B3

    -      1954 Jan., Feb., Mar., May, Oct., Nov. B3

    -      1955   Feb., April, June, July, Aug., Sept., Oct., Nov., Dec.  B3

   1956  Jan., Feb., Mar., July, Aug., Sept., Nov.  B3

VG to LN  $3.50 ea.  

       ******************* ADDS  *****************
*   ARROW SALES CO. radio supplys  1939? Radio cabinets, parts $1 B8

*  ART RADIO CORP. 6 page add,  1947. Amplifiers, radios, tubes/parts  B8

*   MALLORY noise filters, 4 page add, mid 30's,  eliminates interference

         at radio receiver.   B8

*   MALLORY Volume Control Poster, 38"x23.5" , with 3 cent stamp. B8

*   MEISSNER two new FM receivers, console #9-1037,table #9-1023   B8

*  NORTHLANDannounces 1938 model 71-M AC radio    F   B8

*  RADIO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. 1949? ll page. Jackson, Simpson, tv's

             $2    B8

*   RCA MANILA ENVELOPE 1950 contains suggested price list -red/yellow,

      picture tube price schedule, preliminary service data, tv models 2T51, 2T60.

       Pictured add of chassis showing all parts, top & bottom.  All like new. B8

*    RCA VICTOR TV SERVICE CLIN IC 1950. Technical data on "million

        proof" tv receivers, with schematics & photos of chassis,  Box 8

*    SENTINEL dealers radio price sheet 1941  B8

*  SETCHELL CARLSON, radio add, 1939. Pictured: models 405, 401, & 

     488 with letter.   Box 8

*   SETCHELL CARLSON SOUND SYSTEMS, deluxe 4 page. Pictured:

      amplifiers, microphones, speakers.  Mid 30's, early 40's.   B8

*    STARK Radio Supply Bulletin #3, 1947.  Jackson, Bogen Amplifiers,

       speakers, tools, parts, more   G    B9

*   UNIVERSAL VACUUM CLEANER ADD  $1    B 8

*   WEBSTER CHICAGO - four page add, pictured: auto, record changers,

       wire recorder.  B8

          **********    RADIO CATALOGS    ************

*    ALLIED RADIO Spring/Summer 1941 G-VG cond.$25

*    ARHCO Parts Catalog 1937, American Radio Hardware Co. Inc.,B8

       Steel-Copper-Bakelite-Brass-Mycalex-Ameroid  E to LN  $9.50

*   BAUMAN 1936/37 Catalog, contains Trav-ler, Setchell Carlson,

       radios, etc.  B8

*   CLARION cataloge 1937 + 1938 attic

*   BAUMAN 1937/38 Catalog, radios, parts, transformers, amplifiers,

      microphones, by Shure Amperite, etc. Speakers by Jensen, etc.

      appliances, test equipment, more. 72 pages VG to E  $11.50  B8

*    ELECTRO-ACCOUSTIC Sound Equipment 1933, amplifiers,

       microphones, speakers & public address systems.  16 pages E  B8

*    GRAINGERS Catalog.  Electrical, tools, radios, etc. Summer 1955,

         Summer 1957   B9

*   HICKOCK RADIO SERVICE EQUIPMENT cat#120   1930's  B8

*   MEISSNER cat. 48B, 1948? 10" tv's, tuners, amplifiers, test equip. radio

             parts    B8

*     NOKOIL Catalong 1939? Dynamic Lifetime Magnet Speakers, 

        Wright & DeCoster  12 page    E    Box 8

*    PHILCO BATTERY CATALOG 1942 with replacement guide, lists radios

       by brand, battery used. Is excellent tool to find voltages for battery sets. $4.50 B8

*    RADIO SHACK Catalog 1957    G   B9

*    SEARS 1940 Amateur Radio. Test equipment/sound systems B3

*    SILVERTONE CATALOG 1940 "sound systems" 24 pages, includes

        radios, phonographs, records, speakers, amplifiers, microphones

        by Jensen, Turner, Shure, Bush, Amperite, other brands incl. $9.50 B8

*     SIMPSON INSTRUMENT catalog, like new in manila env.    B8

*     SIMPSON, radio & TV test equipement, Cat #14 LN  B3

*     SUPREME,  radio testing instruments  LN  B3

*     USE Catalong #107, 1937,   portable  & permanent sound systems.

       Microphones, horns, speakers, amplifiers. 16 pages   E   $8.50   B8

  **********  NON ELECTRIC MAGAZINES  *************

*       FARM JOURNAL & THE COUNTRY GENTLEMAN  Sept., 1955

              April 1956    B3

*    MECHANICS ILLUSTRATED, Dec. 1951  G, Feb 1953 G, Jan 1954 G B9

*      POPULAR MECHANICS[ Oct. (torn cover VG) 1951, Oct. missing

           cover 1952]B3

           [Jan., Feb., 1953 VG, May, 1956]B2 

           [Shopnotes Winter 1954, Fall quarterly .Do It Yourself Week, special

           section Oct 1954 (pamphlet)]B3

           Oct., 1954;  

                   June, Sept., Dec., 1958; Jan., Feb., Mar., 1959;  Jan.1960  B2  

                    Most E

         -1955  Jan.  B9; Mar B3; Dec. B1;

         - 1956 Jan. B3; April B2; Oct,Nov B9

         -  1957  Jan.Feb B1;Mar B3; April, May B9

*    POPULAR MECHANICS HOME WORKSHOP Projects 1956.

        192 pages   B9

*    POPULAR MECHANICS PORTABLE TOOLS & How to Use Them.

          1952    96 pages    B9

*     POPULAR SCIENCE [Nov. 1944 missing cover G, May 1946 missing

          cover G, Aug., Nov. 1953 VG]B3

             [Oct. 1946 missing cover F $2.99. ]B2

             June, July, Sept., Oct., 1953; [Apr. July, Oct., Nov. Dec. 1954 VG]B3

             Jan., [Feb B3] 1955, [ May, July, 1956 ]B3   F thru VG

       [ Mar., April, May 1958, Aug., 1960]B2 

      - 1954 Sept., Mar. Aug.Oct. Nov. Dec. 1956 VG to E , Jan, Feb, Apr, May,

             June 1957 VG to E    B9

*   READERS DIGEST, Feb., B1 [Mar B9] 1955   E,  

                             NON ELECTRIC CATALOGS

*  CHAS. WEILAND CATALOGS, tools, parts, knives, hardware, lots of inter-

      resting pictures and prices.  Jan ,  1942, Spring 1943 B1;

      Spring 1944 B9 $15ea

*   CO-OP ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO. Catalog.  Christmas decorations, toys,

         Gilbert Chem., trains, games, lamps, clocks, etc.  

          Aug, Sept, Oct. 1942 ; Nov, Dec. 1943; Jan 1944 w/war cover   B9

    $17.50ea

*   CRAFTSMAN POWER TOOLS CATALOG, 1953 Models.  Like magazine

                 VG

*   GRANT EQUIPMENT & AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES Nov. 1951

                E   $2   B8

*    PARAMOUNT SUPPLIES  1956 Summer, cat. #108 - bicycles, tools,

        radios, toys, camping, fishing, etc. - interesting

*********************FOLDERS‑PHOTO PAGE H  

* GE TV  (FOLDER ONLY)  GOOD CONDITION. $2.

*HALLICRAFTERS - MINI-SIX RING BINDER CONTAINING COMMAND LINE,                                                                                                       TWO WAY RADIO PARTS LIST,    VERY GOOD CONDITION $3.99.

  **********************************************************************

*  SURPRISE  PACKAGE--CATALOGS,CIRCULARS,MANUALS,OWNERS

    GUIDES MAGAZINES, ETC...Broadcast ,Radio,All Electric Related.,

    (10or more), $5,$5 shipping. 

* CASSETTE TECH TAPES - Variety of complex electronic subjects, mostly 2-way radio

    projects.  Sorry, no choice. $2 each, 3 for  $5. $1.50ea shipping

  UNUSED TRANSISTORS

                              SYLVANIA                                                       

13‑18924‑7        13‑39100‑1                ECG 159    

13‑27432‑1        13‑43463‑2                ECG 162    

13‑27404‑2        15‑37701‑2                ECG 183     

13‑27974‑4        35‑97961‑7                ECG 194    

13‑29033‑3        79‑29776‑2                ECG 198    

13‑29432‑1                                  ECG 121            

13‑29947‑1                                  ECG 230     

13‑33181‑2                                  ECG 265     

13‑33595‑2                                  ECG 289A    

13‑33595‑3                                  ECG 823

13‑34046‑1                                  ECG 5402

13‑34046‑2,GTE                              ECG 5673    

13‑34046‑4,GTE                  

13‑35089‑2

13‑35089‑4                      

13‑35257‑4                                  

13‑39099‑2,GTE         

RCA‑‑, UNUSED (IN PLASTIC BAGS OR PAPER CARDS),            

2N5037 IN BOX   

SK3004, ECG        SK3052               

" 3005             " 3054, 196                             

" 3006 loose       " 3111                                  

" 3007             " 3114                                  

" 3008             " 3123                                  

" 3009             " 3192, 186A                            

" 3010             " 3195, 311                             

" 3012             SK3245=ECG199,=GE62,GE212                     

" 3019               " 3440, 291                           

" 3020               " 3444, 123A                          

" 3024, 128          " 3455, 5455            

" 3025                                       

" 3027                                       

" 3040                                                                   

" 3042                                                      

" 3047                                                                   

GE                GE71                GE243   

GE046‑1

GE098‑1

 352

                                  OTHER

ARCHER,2N5135 ,IF AMP

99‑BA6,WORKMAN PROD.IF AMP

TCG981 = ECG981 = SK3724

MOTOROLA,HEP242=  SK3025

MOTOROLA,15‑37700‑1=SK7324

MOTOROLA,17‑41199‑5

                                 IC's           

                                                 GTE

SK3172                                        15‑35059‑1       

                                              15‑37700‑1

*       ECG                                   15‑37702‑1 *       ECG708=ZENITH 221‑34                  

*       ECG712                                15‑39209‑1        15‑39308‑1        

SK3284=ECG1080                                15‑41545‑1

SK9248                                        15‑43098‑1

NAP6123380003=15‑41764‑1,NAP6123520001        15‑43251‑2

LOT‑B

*CRYSTALS‑PR‑TYPE Z‑10 & JOHNSON MESS. 1,2&3,OTHERS

*ELECTRONIC RES CO.‑CRYSTAL OVEN ERO‑S

*HEATHKIT HW‑18 conversion kit for installing 6channels

  frequency trimmers etc., made by Custom electronics.

*JOHNSON‑AC Auxiliary power supply for Messenger3 110vac‑12dc 

used in original box.

*ARCHER EPOXY RECTIFIERS 25AMP,50PIV,NEW

*ARCHER 7segment digital readout display,new,cat‑276‑051

*SWITCHCRAFT 3 contact‑audio connecter receptacle,Q_G,part#c3mp1

 for panel,chassis mounting‑.136"mounting holes,fits 49/64"hole $2.50ea

 *SYLVANIA WARRANTY TAGS,(UNUSED),with wires,for parts

*SYLVANIA WARRANTY TUBE STICKERS,UNUSED

*RCA VARISTOR 8V,.15MA,UNUSED

                        MISC.‑PARTS‑MOST UNUSED

*CAPACITOR MYLAR DUAL,special,715PC 8130 .0082+/‑3%

  1600DC,  NEW.

*RF CHOKE R‑33,50UH,75MA

*NEON‑TYPE‑NE2,miniature 2lamps on card 

*RESISTORS‑LARGE,1W,box of 50

*RESISTOR‑3W,2700 OHMS,new on cardc

*SYLVANIA‑RRESISTOR, TRW WV,701220‑MEG ohm,unused 

*TRANSFORMER‑GTE 56‑33038‑1,new in box

*11PIN TUBE SOCKETS

*UNGER DE‑SOLDERING KIT#270,for safe printed circuit repair,in‑

 cludes all tips,instructions,metal box,no solder iron,excl‑con $9.

*EC ELEC.9‑pin NOVAR sockets,new,2in packet with metal saddles $1

* SAME AS ABOVE set of 4 $2

                         DIODES

*RCA‑SK3782,SK3843,MANY OTHERS,SILICON & GERMANIUM

  **************************************************************

ANTIQUE ELECTRIC FANS – BOOKS, MATH BOOKS, MAGAZINES & 

CATALOGS                                                                               

************************** LAMPS‑LIGHTS**************************

*NP ADJUSTABLE LIGHTS, 110vac. excellent condition. $2.99.

* ACME NEON LUMINOUS TUBE TRANSFORMER,115v,450v amp cap,150000v

  secondary,30MA

*L29I  CHANDELIER, cast metal, 1920's or older, excellent condition. no bulb.  $35.

*SAME AS L291, missing hanging center and one screw on flower, works good. $18.

* 04E Expert 25 floor lamp, Wood,iron claw feet, works $79,with glass shade $99.

* 32H GLASS LAMP(fixture),$29.

* GLASS CEILING LAMPS (fixtures) excellent condition,(original not reproduction)

* 4L Bowl & fixture - $15. *5L Two metal ceiling fixtures (1920's) $10 each. Glass

     light shades (1920's) *6L Gold/brown ornate (top right) excellent cond. $25. *1L

     clear spiral (lower left) $10. *7L Brown ornate (lower right) $25.

 * 94H Glass light fixtures‑15"dia.,hole appox.6" $5.50 each,10 for$49.50

*3L HIGH INTENSITY LAMP - Very Good Condition. $2.99.

* 22J HONEYWELL Light display with original tap light switches.  Has working switch

   in front that lights up with switch, very good cond. 

* 03F Leviton floor lamp, Very ornate iron base with nightlight. 

      Works, excellent condition, $29.00. with glass shade $89.

* 7D Neon light transformer.

* 93F NOVELTY TV lamp,SLEEPING HUCKELBERRY FIN , like new.

* 03F  Sun lamp, 1920's ‑ 30's, works, in excellent condition.

*********************************FANS***************************

* NP “C” 8” blade, 20’s/30’s, v.g. cond. Works good. $24.

* NP CORONADO 8" deco fan, two tone red and cream, relective aluminum 

   blades, bullet shaped motor and stand, for table or wall, very good cond. 

   1940's, $9.50.

* NP EDISON MCGRAW - ZERO, 120VAC, 8" reflective aluminum blades,

  bullet shaped motor and stand.  For table or will hang on wall. Very good cond.

  Light blue. Works good. $9.50.

* NP EMERSON 6 blade brass 12" fan, reciprocating, type 24666, 110VAC, brass

  Emerson smblem, fan guaard and brass ID plate. Cast iron base, very good cond. Works.

  After polishing blades will shine like mirror.

* NP EMERSON 4 blade brass 16" fan, type 27648, brass ID plate, cast iron base. no

   guard or reciprocating mechanism.  110VAC, Works.

* F41 EMERSON Elecrtic MFG Co. SEA BREEZE electric fan, Factory # 2056, 


          8in.,non -oscilling,110v,cast iron base with operating instructions,excellent working 

* ESKIMO 12” reciprocating 3 speed fan. 105/120V, Model 45K, Bersted Mfg., 1940’s,

       chrome covered bullet shaped motor, deco shaped tear drop cast iron base. Works. 

* 33H  GENERAL ELECTRIC CO,  CAT‑42X542 #P3111A,SPEC 222354,110V,AC,

   dark green, works good, $39.

* NP GE 12” fan, CAT FM12S41, AO-8133744N084, reciprocating, ex. Working, good 

       cond. Cast iron base.

* NP AC  GILBERT POLAR CUB, Type C, 6” fan, pat. 1921,brass plate plate, cast iron

     base, good cond. Works.

* NP SIGNAL COOL SHOT JR, 6 ½” blade, 110V AC/DC, 1920’s, v.g. cond.  Works.

      Cast iron base, Made by Signal Electronics.  

*F3I SPARTAN FAN-2 SPEED OSCILLATING model2123-cx,cast iron base,brown

        crinkle originial finish,110v , excellent condition. 

* NP WESTINGHOUSE, style # 164848, last patent 1910, motor with reciprocating mech.

   and base only,  Works.

* F30I WESTINGHOUSE 12" oscillating fan. Cat. No. 12P, style 1229877, has a lot of power, 

      good condition.  Needs paint, missing front base emblem.  $22.95

*FNP WESTINGHOUSE   style2418538,cast iron base,100-120 v,excellent working con-

         dition,p1921

***************
NON‑ELECTRIC ITEMS       ************************

* 7H African hand carved heads, man and woman, made of black  ebony

* NP AIRCRAFT SHELL, WWII, (20mm) dummy load. $3.99.     

*   05.5E Antique Long Stem Silverplated Goblets, Set of 2 $20.00

* 10H AMERICAN STOVE CO. bluebird oil stove wick, fits most stoves of this type,

    have list.  New in box. $7.50.

* 1H GILBERT Microscope set, Tin box in exc. cond., microscope works

* 10H GLASS BELL for kerosene stove, has large printing in glass.  Patented Dec. 15, 1914.

   Great for unique liquor dispenser.  $9.50.

* 22H Ashtray ‑ brass, floor pedestal type.  1920's or older?

      Needs to be cleaned and shined.  Good condition. $20.

* 6H Avon ‑ Volkswagon Rabbit light musk cologne, 3 fl. oz., unopened.$14.95

*16H BOTTLECAPPER - Indestro Mfg., heavy duty cast iron. $20.

* NP BRASS PULLEYand mount,apothecarys morter , 1800's.*                                                                                             

*   CAMERAS- ALL ON PAGE H . -A.Poloroid Electric Eye,land camera.

   .-B "BUSTER BROWN"  ANSCO Co. wood box  camera,1910,uses 6a,6b film,

     good condition  $39.-  C. ZEIS  IKON,35MM  leather case,excellent working condition.

     -D.EASTMAN KODACCo.- D-2Folding AutographicBrownie,1916, 120 film,takes

       excellent photos.

*2L CAMERAS - KODAK Brownie, Holiday Flash, 127 mm. very good cond. works. $9.50.

      Magimatic X-50 instant load 126mm, works, v.g. cond. $2.50.  Ansco Cadet 127mm,

      v. g. cond. $9.50.  Kodak Brownie 8mm movie camera II, F-2.7 lens, metal, excellent 

      cond. works, $14.50.  Remote cable, TB1#2, 1/8" screw-in, for old cameras. works.

      Vivitar Point n Shoot camera, style exclusily for Avon Products. Lavender & green 

       carrying case. New  in box. Includes GE flip flash II.  $7.50.  Kodak party time instant

        camera, new  in box, with Sylvania flip flash. $10.  GE light exposure meter, Model

        8DW58Y1, excellent cond. with leather case. $19.50.  BASF splicer (tape recorder0

        cutter box.  Like new  in box.  Made in Germany. $15.  Bentley Super 8 movie

        camera. Model B3.  Like new, with case. $5.  

* 52H  Coffen Bank-mechanical,takes money 

*10H  COLOGNE,TWEED Lentheric,1950'S or older , unused  - in box, for men,

  favorite of Little Richard and other stars.  $29.95    

* NP NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAPS‑1940‑1950,MANY WW2,

   Germany, Japan,U.S.etc.in cloth covered carrying book folder,10  maps,

    very good condition,$59,or$9ea.

* 8H Hot Stuff comic book porcelain figurine (unbroken) $15.

*2H Silver Dish, 1800's Dutch Plate? Inside glass not original

* 07H Silverplated candleholder 1800's? $25.00

* NE2I SILVERPLATE ITEMS:  4 GOBLETS, beaten metal from old Nicollet Hotel,

      Twin Cities, MN,  silver soldered, silversmith:John Heinrichs. Very good condition.

      Platter - beaten metal (shown upside down) smooth inside.  1860's? Very good to

      excellent condition.

* NE21 SILVERPLATE ITEMS: All old.  13" floral dish, Homan Mfg. Co.

      Napkin holder, Derby Silver Co. patented Dec. 1873. Excellent to like new.

* 23H ROYAL TYPEWRITTER 12-1083787, 1930'S, works, $55.

* NP VIEWMASTER, GAF old style, red, white & blue plastic, Exc. Cond.

*13H WOODEN TAPE MEASURES   

***************HARD COVER MATH BOOKS********************************

* AN INTRODUCTION TO FOUIER METHODS & THE LAPLACE TRANSFORMATION,

  FRANKLIN, DOVER CO., 289 PAGES, EXCELLENT COND. 1949, $1.75 SOFT COVER.

* AN INTRODUCTION TO LINEAR ALGEBRA, R.C. FISHER, 1970, 228 PAGES, LIKE

  NEW.  $5.

* ANALYTIC GEOMETRY, C.O. OAKLEY, BARNES & NOBLE INC., 231 PAGES

  V.G. COND., 1955, SOFT COVER, $1.50.

* CALCULUS & ANALYTIC GEOMETRY, 2ND EDTION, SHENK, 1979, 1005 PAGES,

  $7.50.

* COLLEGE ALGEBRA, BATES, JOHNSON, 1969, 419 PAGES, EXC. COND. $4.50.

* ELEMENTARY STATISTICS, HOEL, WILEY INC., MATHEMATICAL PROBABILITIES,

  DISTRIBUTIONS, ETC., 261 PAGES, 1960, V G COND. $4.

* ELEMENTS OF ANALYTICAL GEOMETRY, BROWN, MANSON, MCMILLAN &

   CO. LTD, LONDON, 1961, 325 PAGES. V G COND. $3.00.

* INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA FOR COLLEGE STUDENTS, MCMILLAN, 1979,

  499 PAGES, LIKE NEW. $4.

* MATHEMATICS FOR THE LIBERAL ARTS STUDENT, D.HERRICK, 1970,

  V.G. COND. $4.

***********************COMPUTER BOOKS, ETC.*********************

* 1. 2. 3. GRAPHIC TECHNIQUES, SAGMAN, QUE CORP. 1990, 468 PAGES

   LIKE NEW.  $2.

* 360 PROGRAMMING IN ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE, CHAPIN, MCGRAW HILL,

  532 PAGES. EXC. COND. $4.

* ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE PROGRAMMING FOR THE CONTROL DATA. 6000

   SERIES AND THE CYBER 70 SERIES, GRISHMAN ALGORITHMICS, 1978,

   V. G. COND.  $2.

* ELEMENTARY COMMODORE 64, W. B. SANDERS, DATA INC., 1983, EXC.

  COND.  $1.50.

* HARVARD GRAPHICS MADE EASY, MARY CAMPBELL, VERSION 2.12,

  MCGRAW HILL, LIKE NEW, 640 PAGES, $5.

* GRAPHICS & SOUND FOR THE TANDY 1,000'S & P. C. COMPATIBLES,

  BARDEN, 1988, 261 PAGES. $1.

* MICROCOMPUTER GRAPHICS, ROY MYERS, 1982, 281 PAGES, EXC.COND.

   $2.

* MICROSOFT BASIC (MICROCOMPUTER PROGRAMMING) , CRAWFORD,

  BARNES, RESTON LTD., 1984, 407 PAGES, EXC. COND. SOFT COVER. $3.50.

* QUICK BASIC MADE EASY, VERSION 4.5, MCGRAW HILL, 1989, 399 PAGES

  EXC. COND. $5.  SOFT COVER.

*********BOOKS, TAPES  & LITERATURE ,  NON-ELECTRIC****************

*American Boy’s Handy Book 1868? About 427 pages of things Huck Finn would

 do if he had this book. Many drawings and diagrams, no cover, all in readable condition
Spring through Winter projects for boys

*NP FRICTION & LUBRICATION, WILLIAM M. DAVIS, 1904. Cover worn, pages

  very good.  265 pages, $10.

* BOY SCOUTS / GIRL SCOUTS

*       - Bear cub scout book, 1948, very good to exc. cond.

*     -Brownie scout handbook, 1958, very good cond.

*      -Girl scout handbook, 1940, very good cond.

  *      -Wolf cub scout book, 1948, good to exc. cond.

*PRACTICAL BANK OPERATION, Volume II, prepared by L. H. Langston, 1921

   Very good condition, $5.

*RETAIL ADVERTISING COMPLETE, by Frank Farrington, 1910.  266 pages. Cover

fair condition, inside pages excellent condition. $5.

*DAILY-LIFE LANGUAGE SERIES, Ginn & Co., 1934, good condition. 537 pages.

*PRACTICAL ARITHMETIC, school book, approx. 1920, no publisher or author listed

  very good condition. 360 pages. $5.

*THE BOOK OF POPULAR SCIENCE, 12 volume set, 4240 pages, copy-right 1941,

  by the Grolier Society, good to very good cond.    $19.95

*COFFETT'S GRAMMAR, Alfred Ayres, 1904, 254 pages, good condition. $7.50

*BIBLE HISTORY, Volrath Vogt, 1918, Norweigen Bible Society, 109 pages, Cover poor,

  first ten pages missing.  Pages fair to good condition. $5.

*THE FIRST READER, W. T. Harris, A. J. Rickaff & Mark Bailey, 1891, Copyright 1886.

  D. Appeton & Co.  Has directions to teachers, script letters, 78 pages of lessons, many

pictures, renderings of a long ago time - mostly complete, some torn and missing pages.

*THE SECOND READER, 1891, no lesson pages missing.  Only half of page 1,2.  

   142 pages.  Many pictures, renderings of a childs life in  1891, some tears,  worm cover.

*10H MINNESOTA FARM INSTITUTE ANNUALS: 1899 annual #12, very good/excellent

  condition;  1909 annual # 22, 384 large pages.  Many photo advertisements and rural life

  as it was a long time ago.

*U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE YEARBOOK, 1910, 711 pages, Many photos, colored

  drawings of fruit. Excellent condition.  $24.

*VCR TAPE, NFIB-The Personnel Orientation Profile - Validated selection training 

  system for sales and sales management personnel, like new in case.  54 minutes. $5.

*VCR TAPE - Selection, Training + Retention of the Competitive Salesperson. 32.5 min.

  like new in case. $5.

                          NON ELECTRIC MAGAZINES

*       FARM JOURNAL & THE COUNTRY GENTLEMAN  Sept., 1955

              April 1956    B3

*    MECHANICS ILLUSTRATED, Dec. 1951  G, Feb 1953 G, Jan 1954 G B9

*      POPULAR MECHANICS[ Oct. (torn cover VG) 1951, Oct. missing

           cover 1952]B3

           [Jan., Feb., 1953 VG, May, 1956]B2 

           [Shopnotes Winter 1954, Fall quarterly .Do It Yourself Week, special

           section Oct 1954 (pamphlet)]B3

           Oct., 1954;  

                   June, Sept., Dec., 1958; Jan., Feb., Mar., 1959;  Jan.1960  B2  

                    Most E

         -1955  Jan.  B9; Mar B3; Dec. B1;

         - 1956 Jan. B3; April B2; Oct,Nov B9

         -  1957  Jan.Feb B1;Mar B3; April, May B9

*    POPULAR MECHANICS HOME WORKSHOP Projects 1956.

        192 pages   B9

*    POPULAR MECHANICS PORTABLE TOOLS & How to Use Them.

          1952    96 pages    B9

*     POPULAR SCIENCE [Nov. 1944 missing cover G, May 1946 missing

          cover G, Aug., Nov. 1953 VG]B3

             [Oct. 1946 missing cover F $2.99. ]B2

             June, July, Sept., Oct., 1953; [Apr. July, Oct., Nov. Dec. 1954 VG]B3

             Jan., [Feb B3] 1955, [ May, July, 1956 ]B3   F thru VG

       [ Mar., April, May 1958, Aug., 1960]B2 

      - 1954 Sept., Mar. Aug.Oct. Nov. Dec. 1956 VG to E , Jan, Feb, Apr, May,

             June 1957 VG to E    B9

*   READERS DIGEST, Feb., B1 [Mar B9] 1955   E,  

                             NON ELECTRIC CATALOGS

*  CHAS. WEILAND CATALOGS, tools, parts, knives, hardware, lots of inter-

      resting pictures and prices.  Jan ,  1942, Spring 1943 B1;

      Spring 1944 B9 $15ea
*   CO-OP ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO. Catalog.  Christmas decorations, toys,

         Gilbert Chem., trains, games, lamps, clocks, etc.  

          Aug, Sept, Oct. 1942 ; Nov, Dec. 1943; Jan 1944 w/war cover   B9
    $17.50ea
*   CRAFTSMAN POWER TOOLS CATALOG, 1953 Models.  Like magazine

                 VG

*   GRANT EQUIPMENT & AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES Nov. 1951

                E   $2   B8

*    PARAMOUNT SUPPLIES  1956 Summer, cat. #108 - bicycles, tools,

        radios, toys, camping, fishing, etc. - interesting

***** OTHER LISTS FREE WITH SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE                                                                                

  *58 EDSEL PARTS LIST                                                                                                                      

   *68 PONTIAC PARTS - PLEASE REQUEST PARTS NEEDED, (GTO to FIRE-BIRD)                                                             
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